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CES Controlled Environmental Services

General Engineering & Construction
License #807330 A-Haz

PO Box 401, Oakley, CA 94561
Telephone (925) 625-1736

October 23, 2009 iy el V74

Mr. Athan Magganas
2550 Appian Way Suite 20
Pinole, CA 94564

RE: Tank Removal Report/Closure for 6501 Shattuck Avenue in Oakland, CA

Permits:
CES obtained permits from the Oakland Fire Department as required.

UST — Content Removal and Cleaning:

" CES pumped out and triple washed the (6) tanks on September 29, 2009. The product and
rinse water was removed, transported with a vacuum truck and disposed of by Clearwater
Environmental management Inc. '

Tank Inerting:

On September 30, 2009, CES used dry ice to inert the tanks and test prior to cutting the
tanks open to inspect the tanks to insure they were clean prior to removal and disposal.
After cutting open the tanks, two tanks had a small amount of solids that needed to be
removed prior to removing the tanks so CES rewashed those two tanks and once agamn
Clearwater Environmental used a vacuum truck to remove transport and dispose of the
waste generated by the cleaning activities.

Tank Removal:

On October 1, 2009, the tanks were inspected by the Oakland Fire Department and after
the LEL was checked, CES used a backhoe to remove the (6) tanks and the tanks were
loaded onto a trailer and transported to Sims Metals in Richmond California, to be
recycled as non hazardous. Upon removing the tanks, several holes were noted in (4) of
the (6) tanks. Tanks # 1,2,5,6 had holes. Afier the tanks were removed, soil samples were
collected at the direction of the Qakland Fire Department. Samples were taken under the
tanks and from the sidewalls of the tank excavations as well as the stockpiled soil on site.
After the sampling activities were completed, the stockpiled soil was covered with
visqueen and the site was secured until the results were available.

Continued on Page Two




Page Two
October 23, 2009

Mr. Athan Magganas
2550 Appian Way Suite 20
Pinole, CA 94564

RE: Tank Removal Report/Closure for 6501 Shattuck Avenue in Oakland CA

Samples:

The samples were taken using a backhoe and collected from the backhoe bucket, CES
used brass tubes with Teflon liners and caps with Teflon tape. The samples then were
placed on ice in an ice chest and transported under a chain of custody to a certified
laboratory for analysis.

All of the paperwork ie; manifest, chain of custody, lab results, scrap metal receipts are
attached. A UST unauthorized release/leak report was completed and given to the owner
to turn in to the Fire Department.

At this point CES has completed its work as authonized by the owner. At this time CES
does not have any future work at the site authorized by the owner. CES is still talking to
and trying to help direct the owner as to the best solutions for the site. The owner wants to
do what is required to get the site cleaned up.

CES Controlled Environmental Services enjoyed working with you on this project. We

trust that you will find everything in order. If you have any questions or concems, please S

feel free to call me at (925) 625-1736.
Respectfully yours,

CES Controlled Environmental Services
A Califormia Corporation

B s

Bob J. Kemp
Vice President
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Excavation dimention and dept of tanks. For Athan Magganas
located at 6501 Shattuck ave,Oakland,ca

Excavation # 1
Tank #1,2,3,4 is located in excavation # 1.Tank bottoms are 10
feet below grade,and excavation dimentions in 18 feet by 25 feet.

Excavation #2
Tank# 5(55 oil drum) .Tank bottom is 4 feet below
grade,excavation dimention is 4 feet by 7 feet.

Excavation# 3
Tank # 6 is located on south end of lot.Tank bottom is 7 feet 6
inches below grade .Excavation dimentions is 8 feet by 16 feet.

Abbreviations
T- means Tanks
EX-1- means excavation area #1
EX-2-means excavation area #2
EX-3-means excavation area# 3
SP-1- means stockpile# 1
SP-2-means stockpile # 2

Comments:
Tank #1 and 2 had hole’s in bottom and at end of tanks.
Tank # 5 which is a 55 gal drum had hole in botton of drum.
Tank # 6 had hole’s in bottom of tank.
Tank#1 and tank#2 are 1,000 gal steel tanks.
Tank#3,4,6 turned out to be 2,000 gal steel tanks.
Tank#5 is a 55 gal drum layed down and used for recycled oil.




Comments( continued)

Ground water was observed in Excavation # 1 at a dept of 11 feet
below grade.

Ground water was also observed in Excavation# 3 at a dept of 7
feet below grade and has fuel residue on top of water.




Sample log for Athan Magganas located at 6501 shattuck
ave,Qakland,ca

T-4 Sample taken at 13 feet below grade using backhoe bucket.
T-3 Sample taken at 13 feet below grade using back hoe bucket.
T-2 Sample taken at 13 feet below grade using back hoe bucket.
T-1 Sample taken at 15 feet below grade using back hoe bucket.
T-5 Sample taken at 6 feet below grade using back hoe bucket.

Method for side wall sampling was the use of hand auger and a
slide hammer with extentions with sample tubes to get side wall
samples in excavation.This method was only used in excavation #1
and #3. No side wall samples were taken from excavation#2 due to
a shallow dept.

EX-1-E-W Side wall sample at 13 feet below grade on east wall.
EX-1-N-W Side wall sample at 10 feet below grade on west wall.
Grab samples- 4 point composite from stockpile #1

SP-1-NE Sample taken from center of stockpile in north east
corner.,
SP-1-NW Sample taken from center of stockpile in north west
corner.
SP-1-SE Sample taken from center of stockpile in south east
corner.
SP-1-SW Sample taken from center of stockpile in south west
corner.

Grab samples- 4 point composite from stockpile #2
SP-2-SW Sample taken from center of stockpile in south west
corner.
SP-2-NW Sample taken from center of stockpile in north west
corner.
SP-2-SE Sample taken from center of stockpile in south east
corner,
SP-2-NE Sample taken from center of stockpile in north east
corner.




T-6 Sample taken at 14 feet below grade.

EX-1-S-W Side wall sample taken at 12 feet below grade on south
E’;{l_l l -W-W Side wall sample taken at 13 feet below grade on west
]‘gl(l-lé-E-W Side wall sample taken at 13 feet below grade on east
g?(l}?: -N-W Side wall sample taken at13 feet below grade on north
]‘EV;g—lé—S-W Side wall sample taken at 12 feet below grade on south
g;(i-lé-W—W Side wall sample taken at 12 feet below grade on west
wall.
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{w,_ McCampbell Analvtical, Inc.
. ,&’

"When Quality Coants”

1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittshurg, CA 94565-1701
Web: www.mccampbell.com  E-mail: main@meeampbell.com
Telephone: £77-252-9262  Fax: 925-252-9268

Controlled Env. Sves. (CES)

F.O.Box 401

Oakley, CA 94561

Client Project ID:  #3041; Athan Magganas | Date Sampled: 10/61/09

Date Received:  10/01/09

Client Contact: Mike Pedersen

Date Reported:  10/08/09

ClientP.O.:

Date Completed:  10/08/09

Diear Mike:

Enclosed within are:

WorkQrder: 0916023

October 08, 2009

1) The results of the 16 analyzed sampies from your project: #3041; Athan Magganas,

2) A QC report for the above samples,
3) A copy of the chain of custody, and

4) An invoice for analvtical services.

All analyses were completed satisfactorily and all QC samples were found to be within our contro} limits.

Iiyou have any questions or concems, please feel free to give me a call. Thank vou for choosing

McCampbell Analytical Laboratories for your analytical needs.

Best regards,

A

Angela Rydelins
Laboratory Manager
McCampbell Analytical, Inc.
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| Pittsburg, CA 945651701

fne. CHAIN-OF-CUSTODYRECORD ™ « v+

(925 2529262 WorkOrder; 0910023 ClientCode: CESO
[]WaterTrax [] WriteOn [JEeDF [ Excel [Fax ] Emall [JHardCopy [] ThirdParty {]J-fag

Report to; Bllf ta: Requested TAT: 5 days

Mike Pedersen Email:  cestanks@aol.com; cesmike@sbeglob Athan Magganas

Controlled Env. Sves. (CES) GC:

P.0. Box 401 PO 2550 Appian Way, Ste. 20 Dnte Received: 10/01/2009

Oakley, CA 94561 FrojectNo: #3041; Athan Magganas Pinole, CA 94564 Date Printed: 10/01/2009

(825) 625-1736 FAX (925)625-2618

Requested Tests (See legend helow)
Lab ID Cllent D Matrix  CollectionDate Hold| 1 [ 2 [ 3 | a [ 6 | 6 | 7 8 [ 9 10 [ 11 ] 12
0910023-001 T4 - Soil 101/2009 13:25 | [) A A A
0910023-002 T-2 Satt 1041/2009 13:30 | [ A A A
0910023-003 T-1 Soil 10/1/2009 13:43 [:l A A A
0910023-004 T-3 Soll 10/1/2009 14:00 D A A A
0910023-005 EX-1-E-w Sail 107172009 13:52 | [} A A A
05100234166 EX-1-N-W Soif 10/1/2009 14:10 | [ A A A
0910023007 T-5 Soil 10/1/2008 14:23 D A A A A
0810023-008 SP-1-NE NW,SE,SW Sail 10/1/2009 14:49 | [] A A A
0910023-000 SP-2-NWNE SW,SE Soil 10/1/2008 15:40 | [] A A A
0910023-010 T-6 Sofl 10/1/2009 15:23 :I A A A
0910023-011 EX-1-8-W Soil 10/1/2009 15:57 | [J A A A
0810023-012 EX-1-W-\wW Soit 10/1/2009 16.06 D A A A
0810023-013 EX-3-E-w Soil 101172009 16:20 | [} A A A
0810023014 EX-3-N-W Soll 10/1/2009 18.26 l:| A A A
Test Legend:
[1] 80824 PCB S | [2] G-MBTEX_S | ta] LUFTMS_S | La] TPH(D} S ] [5] TPH(DMO)_S |
[e ] I [7] ] (el | ol ] [10] |
k1] | z] |
Prepared by: Melissa Valles
Comments:
NOTE: Soll samples are discardad 60 days after results are reported unless other arrangements are made (Water samples are 30 days].

Hazardous semples will be returned to client or disposed of at cllent expense,




McCampbell Analytical, Tnc. CHAIN-OF-CHSTORY RECORD Page 1 of i

s 1534 Willow Pass Rd
|| Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701

(928) 252-9262 WorkOrder: 0910023 ClientCode: CESO
[JWaterTrax ~ [T]WriteOn [JEeoF []Excat [JFax f] Email [JHardCopy ~ [JThirdPary  [].J-flag

Report to: Bill ta: Requested TAT: 5 days

Mike Pedersen Email: cestanks@aol.com; cesmike@sbeglob Athan Magganas

Cantrolled Env, Sves. {CES) ce!

P.0. Box 401 PC; : 2550 Appian Way, Ste. 20 Date Received: 10/01/2009

Oakley, CA 94561 ProjectNo: #3041; Athan Magganas Pincle, CA 94564 Date Printed: 10/01/2009

(925) 625-1736 FAX (925)625-2618

Requestad Tests {See legend below)

Lab ID Cllent ID Matrix  CollectionDate Heid| 1 | 2 | 3 | & | &8 | 8 [ 7 8 | 9 | 10 | 11 | 12
0910023-015 EX-3-5-W Soil 10172009 18230 | [ A A A
0310023-016 : EX-3-W-W Soil 10/1/2009 16:45 | [] A A A

Test Legend:

] 8082A_PCB_S | (2] G-MBTEX_S ] (2] LUFTMS_S ] (4] TPH(D)S | (51 TPH(DMO)S |
(e | | (7] l {8l | fo] ] [10] ]
[11] 1 [a2] |

Prepared by: Melissa Valles

Comments:

NOTE: Soil samples are discarded 60 days after resulls are reported unless other arrangaments are made (Water sampies are 30 days}.
Hazardous semples will be returned to client or disposed of at client expense,




Mccamnbell An a]yti Cal Inc 1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701
» o

Web: www.moccampbell.com  E-mail: main@mecampbell com
"When Quality Coumts” Telephone: 877-252-9262  Fax: 925-252-0269

Sample Receipt Checklist

Client Name: Controlled Env. Svcs, {CES) Date and Time Received:  10/1/2008 5:50:19 PM
Project Name:  #3D41; Athan Magganas Checklist completed and reviewed by:  Melissa Valles
WorkOrder N°. 0910023 Matrix  Soil Carrier: Client Drop-In

Chain of Custody (COC) information

Chain of custody present? Yes vl Mo (]
Chain of cusiody signed when relinquished and received?  Yes I No O
Chain of custody agrees with sample labels? Yes E ne [
Sample IDs noted by Client an COC? Yes M o [J
Date and Time of collection noted by Client on COC? Yes M N U
Sampler's name noted on COC? Yes No O
Sample Receipt information
Custody seals intact on shipping container/cooler? Yes O Ne O NA 7]
Shipping container/cooler in good condition? ves Il No O
Samples in proper containers/bottles? Yes M o [
Sample containers intact? Yes 1% No O
Sufficient sample volume for indicated test? Yes B No [

Sample Preservation and Hold Time (HT) information

All samples received within hoiding time? Yes W) No (]
Container/Temp Blank temperature Cooler Temp:  56°C na [
Water - VOA vials have zero headspace / no bubbles? ves U] No [} No VOA vials submitied
Sample labels checked for comect preservation? Yes W] No (O
Metal - pH acceptable upon receipt {pH<2)? ves [ No [ Na
Samples Received on lce? Yes ¥ Mo O

{lce Type: WET ICE
= NOTE: If the "No™ bax is checked, see comments below.
Client contacted: Date contacted: Contacted by:

Comments:



McCampbell Analvtical, Inc.

"When Oualitv Counts”

Web: wew.mecampbell.com

1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701
E-mail: main@mccampbell.com
Telephone: §77-252-9262  Fax: 925-252-9369

Controlled Env, Sves, (CES)

P.O. Box 401

Oakdey, CA 94561

Client Project ID:  #3041; Athan Date Sampled: 100109
Magganas B

Date Received:  10/01/9
Client Contact: Mike Pedersen Date Extracted:  10/01/09
Client PO Date Analyzed 10/02/09

Exiraction Method: SW335350C

Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs) Aroclors by GC-ECD*

Analyticsl Msthad: SWB082

Work Crder: 0910023

Lab T | 09100623-007A
Client ID T-3 Reporting Limit for
DF =1
Matrix 5
DF 1 8 w
Compound Concentration mprke ugfl
Aroclor1016 ND 0.025 NA
Aracler]221 ND 0.025 NA
Aroclor1232 ND 0.025 NA
Arocler1242 ND 0.025 . NA
Aroclor]248 ND 0.025 NA
Aroclor]1254 ND 0.025 NA
Aroclor] 260 ND 0.025 NA
PCBEs, total ND 0.025 NA
Surrogate Recoveries (%)
%85 115

Comments

¥ water samples in pg/L, soil/sludge/solid samples in mg/kg, wipe samples in pg/wipe, filter samples in pg/filler, product/oil/non-aqueous liquid
samples and all TCLP & SPLP extracts are reporied in mg/L.

NI means not detected above the reporting limit; N/A means apalyte not app!icable 1o this analysis.

# surrogate diluted out of Tange or surrogate coelutes with another peak.

DHS ELAP Certification 1644

*)Q Angela Rydelius, Lab Manager




o Mccampbell Analvtlcal, Inc. 1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-170]

Web: www.mccampbell.com  E-mail: maini@mecampbeli.com

e 4 "When Ouality Counts® Telephome: 877.232-5262  Fan: 925-252-526%

Controlled Env. Sves. (CES} Client Project ID:  #3041; Athan Date Sampled:  10/01/09

Magganas 1 0100

Date Recaived:  10/01/0

P.O.Box 401

Client Contact: Mike Pedersen Date Extracted:  10/01/09
Oakley, CA 94561 Client P.O Date Analyzed:  10/02/09-10/07/09

Gasoline Range (C6-C12) Volatile Hydroearbons as Gasoline with BTEX and MTBE*
Extraction method: SW50308 Analytical methods:  SW3E021B/8015Bm Work Crder: 0910023
{Lab [D] ClientID ~ {Mawix] TPH(e) | MTBE | Benzenc | Toluene |Ethylbenzenc| Xylenes | DF | %SS | Comments
DOlA T-4 5 1.8 ND ND ND 0.020 0.090 1 84 d2
002A T-2 ) 420 ND<1.0 0.16 ND<0.10 ND=<0.10 0.72 20 PN 4 d7.49
003 A T-1 S 82 ND ND ND WD 0.013 1 81 d7.d%
GO4A T-3 S Q0 ND<1.0 ND<0.10 ND<0,10 0.24 14 20 110 d7.d9
005A EX-1-E-W s 93 ND<1.0 ND<0.10 0.1%8 ND<0.10 0.15 20 106 d7.4%
006A EX-1-N-W s 8.2 ND ND 0.0099 ND 0.035 1 34 d7.d9
Q07A T-5 S 8.0 ND ND ND ND 06.020 1 89 d7,d9
SP-1-NENW SE SW
Q0RA o s 340 ND<1.0 ND<(.10 ND<0.10 0.23 1.0 20 110 47,49
SP-2-NW NE,SW,SE
0094 8 770 ND<1.0 | ND<0.10 0.99 3.2 18 20 96 7,49
010A T-6 s 280 ND<2.5 0.45 1.9 27 13 50 - 42,49
0114 EX-1-5-W 5 450 ND<1.0 0.54 0.12 3.6 1.6 20 90 47,49
012A EX-i-W-W 5 1700 ND<2.5 ND=<0.25 WD<D.25 19 5.9 50 -—4 d7.d49
013A EX-3-E-W 5 2100 ND<5.0 2.7 3.0 15 60 100 95 d7.d9
014A EX-3-N-W ) 180 ND<1.0 07 59 2.7 17 20 102 dt
D15A EX-3-5-W 5 2900 ND<5.0 5.0 27 36 200 160 9% dz,d9
D16A EX-3-wW-w 5 95 ND<i.0 042 ND<(.10 0.11 0.28 20 116 da7,d9
Reperting Limit for DF =1; W 50 50 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 ug/L
ND means not detected at or —
above the reporting limil 8 1.0 0.05 {.005 0.005 0.005 0.005 mgkg

* water and vapor sampies are repenied in pg/L, soii/sludge/solid samples in me/ke, wipe samples in pg/wipe, product/vil/non-aqueous liquid samples and all
TCLP & SPLP extracts in mp/L.
# cluttered chromatogram; sample peak coelutes w/surrogate peak; low surrogate recovery due to matrix interference.
+The foilowing descriptions of the TPH chromatogram are cursory in nature and McCampbei! Analytical is not responsible for their interpretation:
d1) weakly modified or vomodified gaseline 15 significant
d2} heavier pasoline range compounds are significant (aged gasoline?)
d7) strongly aged gasoline or diese] range compounds are significant in the TPH(g) chromatogram
d9) no recopnizable pattern

DHS ELAP Certification 1644 \)Q Angela Rydelius, Lab Manager



McCampbell Analvtical, Inc.

'!'ik' "When Guality Counts”

Web: wwrw moccamphbell.com
Telephone: 877-252-9263

1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701
E-mail: main@mecampbeil com
Fax: 0235-252-926%

Controlled Env. Sves. {CES)

Client Project ID: #3041; Athan Date Sanpled:  10/01/09
Magganas -
Date Received:  10/01/40%

P.O. Box 401

Client Contact: Mike Pedersen Date BExwracted: 1001409
Oakley, CA 94561 Client P.O.: Date Analyzed:  10/02/09-10/06/09

LUFT 5 Metals*
Extraciion method: SW3050B Analytical metheds: 60204 Work Order: 0910023
LabID Client TD Matrix |[Extwaction Type] Cadmium | Chromium Lead Nickel Zine DF | %85S | Comments
001A T4 s TOTAL ND 40 7.0 42 3 1 106
002A T-2 5 TOTAL 0.41 42 14 41 220 1 107
003A T-1 5 TOTAL ND 49 6.5 47 66 1 100
DO4A T-3 s TOTAL ND 5 14 53 59 1 128
CDSA EX-1-E-W 3 TOTAL ND 31 2.7 18 21 1 93
006A EX-1-N-W 5 TOTAL ND 40 9.9 22 3] 1 119
007A T-5 s TOTAL ND a9 12 23 45 1 115
oosa | oI NENW.SESW 5 TOTAL 0.28 30 41 77 200 1 |
009p | TP NWNESW.SE 5 TOTAL 25 37 170 42 249 1 114
010A T-6 s TOTAL 21 46 55 68 290 1 | 104
D11A EX-1-8-W 5 TOTAL ND 44 89 54 5B 1 116
0124 EX-1-W-W 5 TOTAL 22 14 92 79 580 1 99
013A EX-3-E-W 8 TOTAL 46 23 4200 85 3900 1 109
014A EX-3-N-W 8 TOTAL 7.0 18 320 71 480 1 &9
015A EX-3-§-W 8 TOTAL 43 20 240 70 560 1 97
Reporting Limit for DF =1; W TOTAL NA NA NA NA NA NA

N ebore e eportng st | S| TOTAL | 025 05 03 05 50 me/Ke

TOTAL = acid digestion.

narrative.

WET = Waste Extraction Test (STLC).
DI WET = Waste Extraction Test using de-ionized water.

*water samples are reported in pe/L, product/oil/non-aguesus liquid samples and ali TCLP / STLC / DISTLC / SPLP extracts are reported in mg/l., soil/sludge/solid
samples in mg/kg, wipe samples in ppiwipe, filler samples in pp/filter.

# means surrogate diluted out of 12nge; ND means not detected above the reporting limit; ¥/A means not applicable to this sample or instrument.

i) aqueous sumple containing grester than ~1 vol, % sediment; for DISSOLVED metals, this sample has been preserved prior te filtration; for TOTAL” metals, a
representative sediment-water mixture was digested; j) reporting limit raised due to insufficient sample amount; k) reporting limit raised due to matrix
interference; m) estimated value due to low/high surrrogate recovery, cansed by matrix interference; n) resulis are reporied on a dry weight basis; p) see attached

DHS ELAP Certification 1644

‘)l& Angela Rydelius, Lab Manager




z 1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsbarg, CA 945635-1701
Mccamnben Anaivtlcalﬂ Inc' Web: www.mecampbell.com  E-mail: main@mecampbell.com

“When Ouality Counts" Teiephone: B77-252-0262  Fax: 925.252-0269

Controlled Env. Sves. (CES) Client Project ID: #3041; Athan Date Sampled:  10/01/09

Magganas -

Date Received:  10/01/09

P.0O. Box 401

Client Contact: Mike Pedersen Date Extracted:  10/01/09
Oakley, CA 94561 Client P.O.: Date Analyzed:  10/02/09-10/06/09

LUFT 5 Metals*
Extraction methed:  SW3{50B Analvrical methods: 60204 . Work Order: 0910023
Lab ID Client ID Matrix  {Extraction '!‘ypai Cadmium Chromium Lead Nickel Zinc DF | %55 |Comments
016A EX-3-W-W s TOTAL ND 34 10 14 25 1 90
Reporting Limit for DF =1; W TOTAL NA NA NA NA NA NA
ND mearns nol detected at or - p
above the reporting limit 5 TOTAL 0.25 0.5 0.5 0.5 5.0 mg/Kg

*water samples are reported in pg/L, product/vil/non-agueous liguid samples and all TCLP / STLC / DISTLC / BPLP extracts are reported in mg/l., soil/sludge/sohid
samples in mg/kg, wipe samples in pug/wipe, filter samples i pgfhiter.

# means surrogate diluted out of range; ND means not detected above the reporting limit; N/A means not applicable to this sample or instrument.

TOTAL = acid digestion.
WET = Waste Extraction Test (STLC).
DI WET = Waste Extraction Test using de-ionized water.

i) agueous sample containing greater than ~1 vol. % sediment, for DISSOLVED metals, this sample has been preserved prior te filtratior; for TOTAL” metals, 2
representative sediment-waler mixture was digested; j) reporting limit raised due te insufficient sample amount; k) reporting limit raised due to matrix
interference; m} estimated value due to low/high surrrogate recovery, caused by matrix interference; n) resuits are reporied on a dry weight basis; p) see attached
narrative.

DHS ELAP Certification 1644 ‘—)JQ Angela Rydelius, Lab Manager




1534 Willow Pass Road, Pitzsburg, CA 94565-1701
Web: www.mecampbell corn E-mail: maini@imesampbell.coma

<-|e '. McCampbell Analvtical, Inc.

\‘-&‘ "When Qualitv Counts” Telephone: 877-252-9262  Fax: 925-252-9265
Controlled Env. Sves. {CES) Client Project ID:  #3041; Athan Date Sampled:  10/01/09
Magganas -
Date Received:  10/01409
P.O.Box 401
Client Contact: Mike Pedersen Date Extracted:  10/41/05
Ozkley, CA 94561 Client P.O.: Date Analyzed  10/02/09-10/06/09
Total Extractable Petroleum Hydrocarbons®
Extraction method SW3s50C Analytical methods:  SWEL15B Work Order: 0910023
Lab ID Client ID Matrix TPH-Diesel DF | %SS | Comments
(CL0-C23)
0910023-001A T-4 S 2.5 1 97 e4
0G10023-0024 T-2 5 270 1 112 ell,e2.e?
0G10023-003A T-1 5 2.6 1 89 ell
0910023-004A T-3 5 38 1 91 ell,e?
05 10023-0054 EX-1-E-W B 76 1 103 ell
0210023-0064 EX-1-N-W 5 3.5 1 o6 ell
0510023-008A SP-1-NE,NW,SE,SW 8 200 z 56 ell e7.e2
0910023-009A SP-2-NW NE,SW.SE S 320 20 101 ell
0910023-0104 T-6 s 230 1 et ell.e7.82
0910023-0114 EX-1-8-w S 170 5 104 ell
3910023-012A EX-1-W-W 8 1800 20 -—-# elle?.e2
GR10023-013A EX-3-E-W 5 680 20 el ell
0910G23-014A EX-3-N-W 5 48 1 160 ell,e?
GR10023-0135A EX-3-5-W 5 780 20 - ell
6910023-016A EX-3-W-W s 41 1 94 | erlere2
wm
Reporiing Limit for DF =1; W NA NA
ND means not detected at or
above the reporting limit 5 1.0 mp/Kg
¥ water samples are reported in pg/l, wipe samples in pe/wipe, soil/solid/sludge samples in mg/kg, product/oil/non-agueous liguid samples in me/L,
and all BPISTLC / STLC / SPLP / TCLP extracts are reporied in pe/l.,
# cluttered chromatogram resulting jn coeluted surrogate and sample peaks, or; swrogate peak is on elevated baseline, or; surrogate has been
diminished by dilution of origina) extract.
+The following descriptions of the TPH chromatogram are cursory in nature and McCampbell Analytical is net responsible for their
interpretation:
€2} diesel range compounds are significant; no recognizable pattern
e4) gasoline range compounds are significant.
€7) oil range compounds are significan
e!1} stoddard solvent/mineral spirit (7)

DHS ELAP Certification 1644 \)‘t& Angela Rydelius, Lab Mapager




‘71“"’ McCamphbell Analvtieal, Inc.

Web: www.mecaripbeil.com

1534 Willow Pass Read, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701

Teiephone: §77-232-0362  Fay: §25-353-9260

E-mail: main@niccampbell.com

‘t&" "When Quality Counts”
Controlled Env. Sves. (CES)
P.O. Box 401
Oakley, CA 94561

Client Project ID: #3041; Athan Date Sarnpled: 10/01/09
Magganas Date Received:  10/01/09
Client Contact: Mike Pedersen Date Extracted:  10/01/09
ClientP.O.: Date Analyzed:  10/02/09

Extractior method: SW3550C

Total Extractable Petroleurn Hydrocarbons*
Analytical methods: SW8(15B

Work Order: 0910023

Lab ID Client ID Matrix TPH-Diesel TPH-Motor (il DF 0, 88 Comments
(C10-C33) (C13-C36)
0910023-007A T-5 s 1 44 1 o4 e7.ell.e2
Reporting Limit for DF =I; w NA NA ug/l.
ND means not detected at or
above the reporting timit 5 1.0 5.0 mg/ke

* water samples are reported in pg/L, wipe samples in pg/wipe, soil/selid/sludge samples in mg/ke, product/vil/non-aquecus liquid samples in mg/IL., and all
DISTLC/ STLC ¢ SPLP / TCLP extracts are reported in pg/L.

# cluttered chromatogram resulting in coeluted surrogate and sample peaks, or, surrogate peak is on slevated baseline, or; surogale has been diminished by
dilution of original extract.

+The following descriptions of the TPH chrematogram are cursory in nature and McCampbell Analytical is not responsible for their interpretation:

e2) diesel range compounds arc significant; no recognizable pattern

&7) oil range

compounds are significzant

el1} steddard selvent/mineral spirit (7}

DHS ELAP Certification 1644

‘-)atﬁ Angela Rydelius, Lab Manager
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B YWhen Oualitv Counts” Telephone: 877-252-9262  Fax: 925-252-9260

QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR SW8082

W.0. Sample Matrix: Soil QC Matrix: Sail BatchtD: 46130 WorkOrder: 0910023
EPA Method SW8082 Extraction SW3550C Spiked Sample ID: 0210023-DD7A
Analyte Sarnpie | Spiked MS MSD [MS-MSD{ LCS LCSD FLCS-LCSD Acceptance Criteria (%)
mafkg | mofkg |% Rec.|% Rec.| % RPD |% Rec. |% Rec.| %RPD |MS/MSD| RPD {LCSLCSD] RPD

Aroclorl260 ND 0.075 113 117 3.45 931 95.9 294 70-130 20 70-130 20
%85 115 0.050 26.8 91.7 5.52 26 BY 3.90 70 -130 20 70-130 20

All target compounds in the Method Blank of this extraction batch were WD less than the method RL with the following exceptions:

NONE

BATCH 46136 SUMMARY
Lab ID Date Sampled Dale Exiracted  Date Analyzed Lab ID Date Sampled Date Extracted  Dale Analyzed
l D910023-007A 10/01/09 2:23 PM 10/01/69  10/02/09 11:08 PMi

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sampie Duplicate; RPD = Relative Parcent Deviation.
% Recovery = 100 * (MS-Sample) / {Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 * (MS - MSD) /! ((MS + MSD) / 2).

MS /! MED spike recoveries and / or %RPD may fall outside of laboratory acceptance criteria due to cne or more of the foliowing reasons: &) the sample is inhomogenous AND
containg significant concentrations of analyte relative to the amount spiked, or b) the spiked sample's matrix interferes with the spike recovery.

N/A = not encugh sample to perform miatrix spike and matrix spike duplicate.

NR = analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceeds 2x spike amount for water matrix or sampie diluted due to high matrix or analyte content.

DHS ELAP Certification 1644 (;JQ QA/QC Officer




1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittshurg, CA 94565-1701
Web: www.mccampbell.com  E-mail: main@mecanpbell com
Telephone: B77-252-8262  Fax: 925-252-8265

 MecCampbell Analytical, Inc.

ol "When Ouality Counis”

QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR SW8021B/8015Bm

W.0. Sample Matrx:  Soil QC Matrix: Saoil BatchlD:; 46191 WorkOrder: 0910023

EPA Method SW3021B/8015Bm Extraction SW5030B Spiked Sample iD: 021008B-001A

Analyte Sample | Spiked MS MSE {MS-MSD] LCS LCSD |LCS-LCShy Acceptance Critenia (%)
mg/Kg mg/Kg 1% Rec.|% Rec.{ % RPD % Rec.|% Rec.| % RPD |MS/MSD] RPD |LCSACSD} RPD
TPH({btex] ND 0.60 110 106 3.97 118 117 0,601 70-130 ] 20 70-130 | 20
MTBE ND 0.10 108 59.3 £.35 Li1:] 925 7.38 70 - 130 20 70-130 20
Benzene ND 0.10 915 86.9 5.21 90.5 90.8 0.338 70130 20 70-130 20
Toluene ND 0.10 897 84.8 5.68 B89.3 89.2 0.0280 70 -130 20 70 - 130 20
Ethylbenzens ND 0.10 891 844 5.40 29 29.5 .526 70-130 | 20 70-130 ] 20
Xylenes ND 0.30 50.3 85 6.09 399 g7 0,120 70 -130 20 70 - 130 20
B4S5: R4 0.1¢ 18 77 2.60 85 99 10.9 70 -130 20 70 - 130 20
All target campounds in the Method Blank of this extraction batch were ND |ess than the method RL with the following exceptions:
NONE
BATCH 45191 SLIMMARY
Lab 1D Date Sampled Date Extracted Date Analyzed Lab D Date Sampled Date Extracted  Date Analyzed
0910023-001A 10/01/09 1:25 PM 10/01/05 10/05/09 6:33 PM | 0910023-002A 10/01/09 1:30 PM 10/0109 10/G2/09 8:45 PM
0910023-003 A 10/01/09 1:43 PM 10/01/09 10/07/09 7:37 PM | 0910023-004A 10/01709 2:00 PM 10/01/09 10/02/09 9:47 PM
0910023-005A 10/01/09 1:52 PM 10/01/09  10/G2/05 11:49 PM | 0910023-006A 10/01/0% 2:10 PM 10/01/0%9 i0/05/0% B:33 PM
09710023-007A 10/01/09 2:23 PM 10/01/09 10/05/09 7:03 PM | 0910023-008A 10/01/05 2:49 PM 10/01/09 10/03/09 1:51 AM
0910023-00%A 10/0170% 310 PM 10/01/0% 10/03/0% 3:21 AM | 0910023-010A 10/01/09 3:23 PM 10/01/09 10/03/09 3:52 AM
0210023-011A 10/01/09 3:57 PM 10/01/09 10/03/0% 4:21 AM | 0910023-0124A 10/01/09 4:06 PM 10/01/09 10/03/00 5:21 AM
0910023-013A 10/01/0% 4:20 PM 10/01/09 10/03/0% 5:51 AM. | 0910023-014A 10/01/09 4:26 PM 10/01/09 10/03/0% 6:2]1 AM
0910023-015A 10/01/0% 4:30 PM 10/01/0% 10/03/09 7:21 AM | 0910023-016A 10/01/09 4:45 PM 10/01/09 10/05/09 2:28 PM

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Malrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RFD = Relative Percent Dewviation.

% Recovery = 100 * (MS-Sample} / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 * (MS - MSD}/ ({MS + MSD) / 2).

MS / MSD spike recoveries and / or %RPD may fall outside of laboratery acceptance crlena due to one or mare of the following reasons: a) the sample is inhomogenous AND
contains significant concenirations of analyie relative to the amount spiked, or b) the spiked sampie’'s matrix interferes with the spike recovery.

£ TPH{btex} = sum of BTEX areas from the FID.

# clultered chromatogram:; sample peak coelutes with surrogate peak.

NiA = not encugh sampie ic perform matrx spike and matnx spike duplicate.

NR = matrix imerference andfor analyle concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for sofl matrix or exceeds 2x spike amount for water mairix or sample dilited due to high

matrix or gnalyte content.

DHS ELAP Certification 1644

(;’p QA/QC Officer
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£ McCampbell Analytical, Inc,

"When Quality Counts”

1534 Willow Pass Read, Pittshurp, CA 94565-1701

Web: www meeamphell.com
Telephone: 877-252-9262

F-mail: mainf@mecampbell.com
Fax:925-253-526%

W.O. Sample Matrix: Soil

QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR 6020A

QC Matrix: Soll

WorkOrder: 0910023

EPA Method BD20A

Extraction SW3050B

BatchiD: 46163

Spiked Sample 1D:

0905846-007A

Analyte Sampie | Spiked MS MSD | MS-MSD | Spiked | LCS LCSD |LCSLCSD Acceptance Criteria (%)
mg/Kg | ma/Kg |% Rec. % Rec.| %RPD | mg/Kg| % Rec. { % Rec. | %RPD {MS/MSD|RPD [LCSACSD| RPD

Cadmium ND 50 95.2 547 0.527 10 93 85.6 2.77 75-125( 20 75-125 20
Chromium 63 50 NR NR NR 16 50.8 91 0.132 75-125 | 20 75-125 20
Lead 18 50 91.5 o1 0.411 10 533 67.8 2.55 75-125 | 20 75-125 20
Nickel 52 50 NR NR NR 10 95.7 96.2 {.563 75-125 | 20 75 -125 20
Zinc 43 h1tlo] 953 948 G.521 100 86 86.1 0.0537 75-125( 20 75-125 20

YaBS: 116 250 160 99 06.928 250 97 97 0 70-130{ 20 70 - 130 20

All target compounds in the Method Blank of this extraction bateh were NI fess than the method RL with the following exceptions:

NONE

BATCH 46163 SUMMARY

Laby 1D Date Sampled

Date Extracted Date Analyzed

Lab ID

Date Sampled

Date BExtracted Date Anatyzed

0910023-001A
0910023-003A
0910023-005A
0910023-007A

10/01/09 1:25 PM
16/017/09 1:43 PM
10/01/09 1:52 PM
10/01/09 2:23 PM

16/01/G9
10/G1/09
10/01/0%
10/01/09

10/02/09 4:34 PM
10/05/09 81314 PM
10/05/09 8:23 PM
10/02/09 5:45 PM

0910023-002A
0%210023-0024
0910023-006A

10/01/09 1:30 PM
10/G1/09 2:00 PM
10/61/0% 2:10 PM

10/01/0%
10/01/0%
10/01/08

10/05/09 8:06 PM
10/02/09 4:57 PM
10/02/09 5:38 PM

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Centro) Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RPD = Relative Percent Deviation.

% Recavery = 100 * (MS-Sample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 * (MS - MSD) / (MS + MED) / 2),

MS / MSD spike recoveries and / or %RPD may fall outside of laboratory acceptance crilefia due to one or more of the following reasons: a) the sample is inhomogenous AND
contains significant concentrations of analyte relative to the amount spiked, or b} the spiked sample’s matrix interferes with the spike recovery.

NiA = not applicable 1o this method.

NF. = analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceads 2x spike amount for water matrix or sample diluted due Yo high metrix or enalyie content.

DHS ELAP Certification 1644

97@ QA/QC Officer
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QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR 6020A

W.0. Sample Matrix: Soll QC Matrix: Soill WorkOrder: 0910023
EPA Method B0O20A Extraction SW3050B BatchiD; 46183 Spiked Sample ID;  0910023-016A
Analyte Sample | Spiked | S M3D 1 MS-MSD | Spiked | LCS LCSD [LCS-LCSD Acceptance Criteria (%}
mgKa | moMg % Rec. |% Rec.] % RPD | mgfKg | % Rec. | % Rec. | % RPD |MS/MSD| RPD {LCSACSD| RPD

Cadmium ND 50 91.1 829 1385 10 B5.6 022 3.56 75-125 ] 20 75-125 20
Chromium 34 50 77.4 83 5.06 10 83.7 92.9 0.868 75.1251 20 75-125 20
Lead 10 50 89.5 G222 2.49 10 4.4 94.7 0.328 75.125{ 20 75-125 20
Wickel 14 0 90.3 947 3.69 0 87.% 99.5 1.58 75-1251 20 75-125 20
Zinc 25 500 B8.6 839 5.55 100 4.5 93.8 0.680 75-125 20 75-125 24

YaSS: S0 250 84 87 3.14 250 96 95 1.01 70 - 130 20 70 - 130 20

All target compounds in the Method Blank of this extraction baich were NI less than the method RL with the following exceptions:

NONE '

BATCH 46193 SUMMARY

LabiD Date Sampled  Dale Extracted Date Analyzed Lab ID Cate Sampled Date Extracted Date Analyzed
0210023-D08A 10/01/0% 2:49 PM 16/01/0% 10/02/09 5:53 PM | 0910023-009A 10/C1/09 3:10 FM 10701409 10/02/09 6;01 M
0910023-00%A 16401709 3:10 PM 16/01,/G% 10/05/09 8:40 PM | 0910023-010A 10/01/09% 3:23 PM 10/01/09 10/02/09 &:08 PM
0e10023-010A 13/01/09 3:23 PM 1G/01/09 10/05/09 8:49 PM | 0910023-011A 10/61/0% 3:57 PM 10/01/09 10/02/09 6:16 PM
0910023-012A 10/01/09 4:06 PM 10/01/0% 10/02/09 6:24 PM | 0510023-013A 10/G1/0% 4;:20 PM 10401409 10/02/09 6:31 PM
0910023-014A 16/01/09 4:26 PM 1¢/01/09 10/02/09 ;39 PM | 0910023-014A 10/61/05 4:26 PM 10/01/09 10/05/09 9:532 PM
G910023-015A 10/01/09 4:30 PM 10/01/09 10/02/09 6:46 PM | 0510023-015A 10/01/09 4:30 PM 10/01/09 10/05/09 9:41 PM
DB10023-016A 10/01/69 4:45 PM 18/01/09 10/02/09 7:28 PM

MS = Matrix Spike; MSC = Matrix Spike Duplicaie; LCS = Laboratory Cantrol Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RPL = Relative Percen Deviation.
% Recovery = 100 ~ (MS-Sampie} / (Amount Spiked), RPD = 100 * (MS - MSD} 7 ((MS + MSD) / 2).

MS / MSD spike recoveries and / or %RPD may fall outside of laboratory acoeptance criteria due 1o one or more of the following reasons: &) the sample is inhomogenous AND
contains significant concentrations of analyte relative fo the amount spiked, or b} the spiked sample's matrix interferes with the spike recovery.

" |N/A = not applicable 10 this rmethod.

NR = analyte concentraticn in sample exceeds spike amount for soit mairix or exceeds 2x spike amount for water matrix or sample diluted dus 1o high mairix or analyte contert.

9@ QA/QC Officer

DHS ELAF Certification 1644




@' F 43 1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsbarg, CA 94563-1701
g Mccampbe“ Anﬁl\' tlca]’ Inc. Web: www.mecampbell.com  E-mail main@mecampbell.com

z&,’ "When Oualitv Counis” Telephone: 877-252-9262  Fax: 935-253-9269

QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR SW8015B

W.0O._ Sample Matrix:  Soil QC Matrix: Soil BatchiD: 46182 WorkQOrder: 0910023
EFPA Method SW8015B Extraction SW3550C Spiked Sampie 1D: 0910015-006A
Analyte Sample | Spiked | MS MSD |MSMSD| LCS | LCSD | LGS-LCSD Acceptance Criteria (%)
mg/Kg mg/Kg | % Rec.|% Rec.| % RPD [% Rec. [% Rec.| % RPD [MS/MSD| RPD JLCSACSD| PPD
TPH-Diesel (C10-C23) 46 20 NR WR NR 97.3 101 3.67 70 - 130 30 70-130 30
%S5 84 50 98 87 iz2.1 L] 92 3.75 70 - 130 30 70 -130 30

All target compeounds in the Method Blank of this extraction batch were NI less than the method RL with the follewing exceptions:
NONE

BATCH 46182 SUMMARY

Lab 1D Date Sampled Date Extracted  Date Analyzed Lab iD Date Sampled Date Extracted  Date Analyzed
D910023-001A 10/01/09 1:25 PM 10/01/09  10/02/09 11:34 PM | 0921G023-002A 10/01/09 1:30 PM 10/01/09 10/03/09 11:06 AM
' 0910023-003A 10/01/09 1:43 PM 10/G1/09 10/02/0% 2:03 PM | 0910023-004A 10701709 2:00 PM 10/01/G9 10/02/09 3:15 PM
0910023-005A 10/01/09 1:52 PM 10/01/09  10/06/09 8:4]1 PM | 0910023-006A 10/01/0% 2:10 PM 10/01/08  10/02/0% 9:04 AM
0210023-0074 10/01/09 2:23 PM 10/01/09 10/02/09 6:45 PM | 091G023-G08A 10/01/09 2:49 PM 10/01/08 10/02/09 4:26 PM

ME = Malrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Contral Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RPD = Relative Percent Deviation.
% Recovery = 100 * (M8-Sample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 * (M3 - MSD) / ({MS + MSD} / 2).

MS f MSD spike recovenes and / or %RPD may fall outside of laboratory acceptance critena due 1o one or more of the following reasons: &) the sample is inhormogenous AND
contains significant concentrations of analyle relative to the amount spiked, or b) the spiked sample’s matrix interferes with the spike recovery.

N/A = not encugh sample to perform matrix spike and matrix spike duplicate.

NR = analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceeds 2x spike amount for waler matrix or sample dilvted due to kigh matnix or analyte conlent.

DHS ELAP Certification 1644 37@ QA/QC Officer
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QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR SW3015B

W.0. Sample Matrix: Soil G Matrix: Soil BatchID: 46192 WorkOrder: 0910023
EPA Method SWE0M5B Extraction SW3550C Spiked Sample 1D: 0910023-016A
Analyte Sample | Spiked MS MSD JMS-MSD| LCS | LCSD |1LCS-LCSD Acceptance Criteria (%)

mo/iKg mg/Kg {% Rec.|% Rec. | % RPD |% Rec.|% Rec.| % RPD {MS/M3D]| RPD |LCS/LCSD{ RPD

TPH-Digsel (C10-C23) 41 20 NR NE NR. 102 1il 8.18 70 - 130 30 70 - 130 30

S5 94 50 93 04 0.848 94 103 2.55 70 - 130 10 70 -130 30

All target compounds in the Method Blank of this extraction batch wese ND less than the method RL with the following exceptions:
MONE

BATCH 45192 SUMMARY

Lak ID Date Sampled Date Exiracted Date Analyzed Lab 1D Date Sampled Date Extracted Date Analyzed

0910023-0D09A 10/01/09 3:10 M 10/01/09 10/02/09 3:15 PM | 0910023-010A 10/01/09 3:23 PM 10/01/09 10/03/09 2:13 AM
0910023-011A 10/01/09 3:57 PM 10/01/09  10/06/09 1:18 AM | 0910023-012A 10/01/09 4:06 PM 10/01/09  10/03/09 1:28 PM
0910023-013A 10/01/09 4:20 PM 10/01/09  10/03/09 3:21 AM | 0910023-014A 10/01/09 4:26 PM 10/01/08  10/03/0% R:46 AM
0510023-013A 10/01/09 4;30 PM 10/01/0G9 10/03/00 5:39 AM | 0910023-016A 10/01/09 4:45 M 16/01/09  10/06/09 10:52 AM

WS = Matrix Spike; M3D = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratary Controt Sample Duplicate; RPD = Relative Percent Deviation.
% Recovery = 100 * (MS-Sample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 * (MS - MSL) ! ({MS + MSD) / 2).

MS / MSD spike recoveries and / or %RPD may fall outside of laboratary acceptance criteria due to one or more of the following reasons: a) the sample is inhomogenous AND
contains significant concentrations of analyte relafive 1o the amount spiked, or b) the spiked sample's matrix interferes with the spike recovery.

N{A = not enough sample to perform matrix spike and matrix spike duplicate.

NF. = analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceeds 2x spike amaunt for water matrix or sample diluted due 10 high matrix or analyle content.

DHS ELAP Certification 1644 Jp QA/QC Officer
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1 FACILITY IDENTIFICATION

BUSINESS NAME (Saze ws FACAITY HAME o DB - Dorg Businms 259 I EACOIEY Df | 1 'I \ 1 l \ | \ 1 ! i i
.‘/’ . . i i : H .
sotmer e GTAkcw | ’
TANK OWRER NAME e
. . s
[ . AN TR
ATH#\LM SAALLANAS Dryde  LL & _
izl
TANK OWNER ADTRESS «
f - o
(250/ SHuttuck AV _
TANKOWNERCITY A st Lt al /S s 24 |z cone *
' . O TANK CLOSURR INPORMATION
mga?}‘;';)‘_ipﬂ Concentrafion of Fammable Vapor Concentration of Oxygen
TANE s ﬁffm‘i{)ﬂ e Top Capter " Botom Top tar Botom

INTERIOR

ATMOSPEERE | 6/’%, = @"‘ @7% @ T

0,
N
5y

0 .
READINGS 5 gﬁé 7 %C/,J“‘“ | & T (@_ T ;j

3 G[%S 75 t)\ 75.2&‘ & T, -’C—*) T c@?73

NININF
N #
ke
. o'}
R

O CERTIFICATION

the information provitied hesn is frue and acoerate to the bex of my knowledoe
Ly g

On pmination of ths rank, 1 certify the tank i visually Fes from preduct, sludge, scale (thin Asky residuml of tank contents), rinseate eod debris. Tinrther cordfy that :

SIGNATURE OF CERTIFIER STATUS OR AFFLIATION OF C,.RTIFYB\C PERSON
rtferis a representzdive of the CUPA, authorized apency, o 1iA: e
NAME OF CERTIFIER o) [ OYs EHo |
Lf £ Dr’? {/r’i 5 Name of CUPA, euthorized zgency, of LiAT -
TITLE OF CERTIFIER B iA -
9 /7 Lr/ T vertifier is other than CUPA / LIA check approprizte box below: s
ADDRESS : 1 [ Ceed odustial Hygienis! (CTH)
{ C{fj G A 2 5T ’ St [5 [ b. Certified Safery Professional (TSF)
| M ¢ Ceified Mesine Chemist (CMC)
ﬁ 4 M (‘e ,V ; [0 4 Hegisiersd Zovircamenizl Health Speciaiisi (REHS)
PHOKE ™ | M ¢ Professional Enginex (PE}
. 9 Z g"" Q 2’5‘——"’ ( 7 -g {,C? [ f Cless I Regisiered Environmental Assessor
DATE 53, CERTIFIC 5,1__101\7 TTME ' ; ;’(‘g :J?Jrasi:nc:t:':m,?;a'; \_CA;:’eUr%s; Eﬁ»g:.gﬂ licensed conTacior (with bazardous
/ <29-09 | (Lo O
TAINE PREVIOUSLY FELD TLAMMABLE OR COMBUSTIELE MATERIAL S o
{1 v, e tank irvesier atmosphare sttt be ro-checied Wi & combus ol et indicalor pria 1o e being constecisd on U Lare) /E{ Yes  [J No
CERIFLER 5 TANK MANAGEMENT INSTRUCTIONS FOR 3CRAP DEALER, DIRPOSAL FACILITY, ETC: * ThL

MO Ofe  FrapizsS

A copy of this certificaie shzll zccomparny the tank 1o the reoycling/disposyd facility and be provided 1o the agercy oversesing 2nk closure [Le, CUPA or other anthorized locz] epency); the
owaer an6/or pperaior of the teok Sysiem; and e tank removal contacior. ’

UPCF HWE1249 (1/59) - 172 http/fwww . unidos.oTg Rev., 02/16/08




UNTFIED PROGRAN CONSGLIDATED FORM
HAZARDOUS WASTE .f
HAZARDOUS WASTE TANK CLOSURE CERTIFICATION n‘

: 1 FACUITY IDENTIFICATION
PUSTNESS NAME {Serw ox FATIITY NANS o D5 - Dowrg Dusts 40 ST TACILITY ID# 1 J | l } [ ] P | l |

‘;Cﬁ\-"@*r"té’«!” (e G g

TANK OWNER NAME =
Adlans JAA Lbmna S fruiDer Lol
TANK, OWNER ADDRESS 72
I . . .
oSOl SHskvce HAye
TANKOWRERCITY. OA £ f AT e |z cone =
' T TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION |
! %Zaji‘_ﬁfmuﬁ Concenradon of Fammshie Vapar Caoncentadon of Oxypen l
o Lk page for mere then T :

READINGE

INTERIOR 5’%‘5 743, \9“‘ (= @_ 1485, @ T4he. '—Z’}r 1472 ZL}‘_Q T4To. 7/"_2?; (EVES

ATMOSFHERE
9 T,

N

=}

-

P ¢ 2k () ‘ = e N
- /f £ 75T oy T Q i, \% TR 7
W39 & SO W77

7
T 25? ‘/7 ) Z’} R
? 2. f/:,“ ? 53, Zﬂ*? Tasc

TANE e caics) Top Center Batiom Top ‘ Cenler Botam

. CERTIFICATION

Oo examimion of the tank, T certify the tank is visualiy Fres from product, shifge, scele (thin, Saky residuz] of tank contents), foseate and dedris. I further certify that
the informagon provided bersln is oue zmd accurate to the best of my knowledge.

SIGNATURE OF CERTIFIER STATUS OR AFFILIATION OF CERTIFYING PERSON

Certifier I= & wepreseniagive of the CUPA, authodzed zgency, or LTA: s
RAME OF CERTIFER (prai s MYs BN
LEE LOhyfe Wame of CUPA, zuthorized ageacy, or LTAT - 7“‘
TITLE OF CERTTFIER B NA
6 {/ / [/ . TF certifier is other than CUPA / LIA check aporopriats b bedow: s
ADDRESS _ - ™l Da Souhiel Indvsrial Hygentst (CH)
5 GO0 fiai St Coee S [ b Centifisd Safety Professional (CSF)
crTy - . P O o Cemified Merine Coemist {CHC)
O/ K le }/ [J & Resistered Environment] Health Speciatist (REHS)
PRONE = 0 = Pmfessiona] Enginesr {PE}
O e,
[ 5—G2s 777 30 [ f Clss T Registersd Eovironmenta) Assessor
DATE (eSS CERTIFICATION .].Mh : f /g Contrectors” Stale License Board Kcersed contractor (with bezardous
& Er subsiznce removl cercfication)
7-29-09 [y oy |
TANE PREVIDUSLY HELD FLAMMABLE O COMBUSTIELE MATERIALS : .
I yes, te k. Sptoricr aumspere oall b re-Chacives with & tombmible s Indiator e 1o ek bedi condiucted o e i) J%Yﬁ [0 Ne
CERTIFIER S TANK MANAGEMENT INSTRUCTIONS FOR SCRAF DEATS R DEPOSAL TACILITY, BTC: ? e )

NO  Ofw  Ames

A copy a this cerihicair skall 2ccompeny the tank to the recycling/disposal fariiny znd be Frovitied 10 the zzency oversesing tark closice {Le. CUPA or other 2uthorized loce] epamky); the
Twoer anl/or operator of the fank system; and the @nk removal eophacioe. j ’

UPCF HWF1248 (/%) - 172

htep:/fwwe unidoe.erg Rev. D2/16/04




Controlled Environmentsl Ses

.

1:

Genzre! Enginsering & Construction

License #720582 A-Haz

2.0 Box 401, Dakley, Ca BEEDT
Telephone (925) 625-1735 ~ Fax (325) £78-112

CERTIFICATION OF T

This letter certifies the cleaning of under
water have been removed fiom each tank. Each tanl
b= recycied a3 nos hazardons scrap metal.

(pS2/ - Ststvcr

Location of Tark Cleaning:

ground sfar ce {Anks. Broimt. sia,dgp ang TINsS
is ernpty, kas

155 besn merted and will

Ale  farloni>

Tenk Composition: & Size: 1. j’f@f/., (000
. Sdeel — jo060
3, § '({' e ZC} o
. Steel 7.000
Msthod of Cleaning: A4 A fresevre _t/ASAINE
Type of Cleaning: ~ f{/iFer”  }i/A4< H/N—é
Date of Cleaning: f?‘—’ Zg-0 /
— . gz .
Tank Destination: S COn7 e AL

=

Tank Cleanime Compamy:
=] ey ")

Ay
Certification of Tadk Owner

T . 7

CES Controilsd Envionmental Services
Project Manager
!
/1




License ‘**?20852 fu‘"iaz

7.0, Box 401, Ogkley, CA 54551
sephions 8 5Y B25-1738 ~ Fax {925 B78-1128

CERTIFICATION OF TANK CLEANING

1ave besn removed from each tank. Bagh tank is cmnnty, has bezn Inerted and will
TECY Cic” &3 10n hazardous screp metal.

Location of Tank Cleaning: é 5 % «/ SHAMH vl e J /64‘% o
Tank Composition & Size: § . S fewl 1000  GH//on/
b S1LEEC 5L EAp

efter certifies e cleaning of vader ground storage tanks. Product, sludge end rinse

T

n
a3,

A
T.

S . '
Method of Cleaning; / }4/ &k ,ﬁ/ﬂ LSS LE f'///}gq é;’;’%ﬁ(ﬁ -

Typs of Cleaning:_ W Ater W Astmé

Datz of Cleanimg: Y —Z27-27

Tank Destination: § i Af MOt AL

Tenk Cleaning Company: C £S5

Ay &

Certifitation o Jﬁé‘i {wner

Loy

CES Conrrolied Envirfnmenia! Services
Project Manager -

2 /'Z




CLEAR

g

WATER

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.

REMIT TO:

P.O. Box 2407 UNION CITY, CA 84587-2407
{BOO) 492-3676 FAX (51Q) 476-1786

CAR 0G0 007 013

NVD 9862 358 483

WE ACCEPRT VISA & MASTERCARD

PO. Box 349 SILVER SPRINGS, NV 89429-0349
(775) 577-0001 FAX (775) 577-9189

(80O) 471-2105

Bill of Lading 7
Invoice # l 8 2 f? {U“:

;

Date&j J/-:?"”f @C]

BILLING INFORMATICON JOB SITE
NAME MANME c f f oy i PO# CASH CHECK
| R RPN PR -y U B T O
{_can hj![j NS Al oS /;f-\j R Y LA T S |
ADBRESS - FODRESS ;L "CUSTOMER EPA D #
“V(J F??fﬁ\i _ (-J-ﬂ i D Il ST Lol ol C;-L? {, 7b r
ciTY STATE ZIP CITY B STATE ZiP TPROFILE #
) .
LL«'(MH,/ s s a1
PHON ND. K PHONE NO. s CUSTOMER ID #
PR )
G}w by = [ 5 (s { !
PRODUCT PROPER WASTE | MANIFEST NUMBER | QUANTITY |UNITS| PRICE AMOUNT
SHIPPING DESCRIPTION| CODE
Used Oil, Non-RCRA Hazardous
Waste, Liquid 221
Used Automotive Antitreeze, Non-RCRA
Hazardous Waste, Liquid 134
Oily Water Nen-RCRA Hazardous : e = Q
Waste, Liguid - _;,,;Fb 010 il C—r)‘uf_fl- )‘%)\K (9\!37('}@
Non RCRA Hazardous Waste Solid i
Ol Cantaminated Debris / Soil
Waste Combustible Liquid nos 3
UN1983, PG I
Mon Hazardous Waste Ligquid
Mon Hazardous Waste Solid
Transportation Chargas o, ) I
N
Washout Charges !
Drained Used Qil Filters
Empty Drums
Additional Labor
Pressure Washer
Other: .
v
/
DISPOSAURECYCLlNG FACILITY: / Colleciion Station ingusirial | Agricutiore { Government | Maing TOTAL
Alvisu Independen: OF Ii':]m sier Ervironmantal Mgt I 0 Environmenta!
: SOVEIJSEUA:”chZC:%E‘.ru:e‘;, ;\sto‘ CA 242?.:.?':2nﬁrislrr‘onmama e E 3650 2.\.:;;?:;;::% vemnen, CA
CAL 000 167 743, 85002 Silver Springs, NY 894293 CAT 08C 033 851; 90023 WNET 10 DAYS
{5103 476-1740 WD S82 358 483 [323) 268-5056
(7753 5772001
O Environmentz! Services = Er mental Commercial Filter Recvoing
e e 6. cA o Gre ospon Bl Aesucas oty G
CAT 080 014 079, G4BT CAR 000 740 624 94083 (510} 4B7-9227, 94537
(5710) 233-8001 (B50) 364-B154
Delenne Rerdoon Evergreen Oil l_-——-l
2000 M. Alzmeda Bivd, Compion, £A 6860 Stk Ave.  Newark, CA
CAT 08C 013 352; 90222 CAD 98C B37 438; 94560
(310} 537-7100 (510; 783-4400

| hereby certify thal all inlormabon submetied in this and &l attached documents coniaim true and sccurate descriptions of the waste. All relevant inlormation Tegal

associaled with 1he wastes has been disclosed, | cetify that we have an established crogram 1o r@Juce the volume of wasta lo ine degree.to

f?if*g kn::uwn or suspecied hazards

e eccncr*ncaﬂy pracucablp
—

ORIVER ) e GENERATOR '\ /U f N /7
SIGNATUPE\ ;Wﬂm’a’:’ﬁ SIGNATURE \1\( / L .‘ /
§ \s U




. ‘

Please print or type. {Form designad for use on efite (12-pitch) typewriter)

Form Approved. OMB No, 2050-0029

1. Generator 1D Number 2, Page 1 of | 3. Emergensy Respanse Phong

4. Manifest Tracking Number

WEAR PPE, ERG# 171

4 | UKIFORM HAZARDOUS .ff-%
WASTE MANIFEST CACODZ264 6777 1 {51N476-1740 U G :1 !} 5 (fv fﬁ 5 \JJK
B. Generstor's Name and Mailing Acdress Generatdr's Site Address {if different than malling eddress)
BRUDERLLC
6501 SHATTUGK AVE
2550 APPIAN WAY SUITE 201 -
PINOLE CA 945642267 | DAKLAND CA 046031017
Generator's Pnone: o
€ fransporier | Company Name 910 Z£9-THIB3 U.S. EPAID Number
H caltoon 3.1 7.3 20
7. Transpmﬂ%&gp% Name U.5. ERAID Humber
I
E. Designated Facfity Name and Sile Address U.8. EPAID Number
CLEARWATER ENVIRONMENTAL
2430 ALMOND DRIVE
Faciiys DILMER SPRINGS NV 85428 NVDOS82358483
bz, | $0.U.5.D0T Des:gﬂp{mrhmcf.;ﬁ]%foaer Shipning Name, Hazard Class, 10 Number, +0. Containers . Tolai 12. Unit 43 Wasle Codes -
Hu | &nd Packing Group (i any)) No. Type Guantty | Winl. '
1.
5 223
% NON RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE LIQUID (Ol & WATER) a0l TT g".Qﬁ@ G
E Z.
o
3.
4.
4. Special Handling Insiructions and Additional Information "

Exporter, | certlfy that the contents of {his consignment conform to the terms of the gtiachec EPA Acknowledgment of Consant.

15, GENERATOR'SIOFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: | herehy declare thal the conlents of this consignmenl are fully and accurately described abave by the proper shipping name, and are dassified, packagad,
marked and labelec/placarded, and aré in ell respecis in proper condition for trangpart according to applicabie international and nafional governmental regutaiions. If expari shipment and | am the Primary

I certify that the waste minimization statement ideniffiad in 40 CFR 262.27(2) (f | am a large quantity penerator) o [b) (if| g a smal quamuy ,génerator) istrue,

Generalor's/Offeror's Fr@"fy ed Name

Mﬁﬂm AN

hiantn Day Year

apETIOT

Sngnalure i [_J//{

16. Internalional Shi munls
P D Impart to U.S.‘/ ]:l Export from .8 Part Dfentr&
Transperier signature {for exports only): - Dale Ieav:ng ,J S
7. Transp}oﬂerAcknmvledgment of Receipt of Materials 4 i
jm'%rteh Printed/TypegMafie Sigrfyi Morth  Day  Year
tl’]d Lelod™ ) L ?7?77 . | B e T |Cf k‘z’z? |O:I
TransporlerZ nnletﬂfpedN m i Sigratirg Moth  Day el
1
\
| S

18, iscrepancy -

18a. Discrepancy indicalion Space

D Residus

IWanifest Reference Wumber:

D Quanlity D Tyoe

D Partiai Rejection :' Full Rejection

18b. Alternate Facility (or Generator)

Fachity's Phane:

U.S. EPA ID Number

DESIGNATED FACILITY =~ [TRANSPRRTER| INT'L| <

l PrimizcTyped Nams

16c. Signature of Allemale Facility (or Generator) Morin Day Year
18, Hazardous Wasie Reporl Manzgement Method Codas (i.e., codes for hazardeus waste ireatment, disposal, and recvcling systems)
1. 2 2 4,
i LuRignsied I atiliy Ownzs o Openalor, Cerid.caiion o th&\éJlUi farardaus matenals covered by the manitest except as nolgd in liern 10
Signaiure Month ~ Day  “ear

EPA Form B700-22 {Rev. 3-05) Previous edilions &1z obsoigie,

DESIGNATED FACILITY TO DESTINATION STATE (IF REQUIRED}



 CLEARWATER
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC,

REMIT TO: Biil of Lading
P.O. Box 2407 UNIORN ‘CITY, CA G4ABBRT-2407 F.O. Box 342 SILVER SPRINGE, NV 8384285-0348 invoice # j ;J {:i h ; i
(BO0) 499-3676 FAX (B10) 47517386 775) 577-0001 FAX {775) 577-8108
CAR 000 D07 013 NVD 982 358 483 (800) 471-2105 Date 5 ;5 2) Zoae
RILLING INFORMATION JOB SITE &d;pgz_, ZL &
!\% . MNAME PO # CAGH CHECK

O 7723 ECED Lq i leihd oyl 770 € ng— AT By /f(mqé ﬁ;zj;&r-«
ADDREES ) ADDREESE CUSTOMER EPA 1D

LD oy o/ ESTVy ST EAE 007 (e 777
CITY STATE ZIF CITY STATE ZIP TFROFILE #

Crsery A P85S/ ety EZH | _
PHOMNE NO., ¢ - PHONE NO. CUSTOMER 1D # i
575 gZ - LG ( ) |
PRODUCT PROPER WASTE | MARIFEST NUWBER | QUANTITY |UNITS| PRICE EMOUNT

SHIPPING DESCRIPTION| CODE
Used O, Non-RCRA Hazardous
Waste, Liquid 221
Used Automotive Antifreeze, Non-RCRA
Hazardous Waste, Liguid ;o 134

Cily Waier Non-RCRA Hazardous - ?7 N L
Waste, Liguid Y oY PIS 5\\,/ ST &r
Non RCRA Hazardous Waste Solid RN

Oi Contaminated Debris / Scil
Wasie Combustible Liguid nos 3
UN1883, PG UII

Neon Hazardous Wasie Liguid :
Non Hazzrdous Waste Salid :
Transporiation Charges ] Rl <d
Washcut Charges '
Drained Used Ol Filters ‘
Emipty Drums
Additional Labor
Fressure Washer i i

Other:
DISPOSAL/RECYCLING FACILITY: Gollgction Station Industrial | Agricuture | Govemment | Maring TOTAL u'- = PY g g
P e 7
I i
s T = .
| , BOTUL- T
Aivisc Independen Cil @ Clearwaler Environmental Mamt Inc E:z Siemang Water Tech BER) "
| 5002 Archer Sireel, Alviso, CA 2430 Akmand D, 5375 €. Bovie Ave; Vernan, CA
CAL DOD 167 745,  &5002 Silver Springs, NV 85425 CAD 087 £30 903, 90058 ;
1510} 475-1740 NVD 92 352 463 {800} 2657747 MET 10 DAYS
(775) 577-3001
Parific Recovery Resource Seapon Environmental Commeitial Figer Retysing
:] 3150 Pics Blvd, Los Angeles. CA 13 B75 Sezpon Bivd, Redwood City, LA [:j 33210 Wesiern Ave. Unior Gity, CA
LAD 008 222 405, 800z3 CAR 000 520 624 9085 (510 487-9227; 94537

{65C) 364-E152

Dehenno Herdoor [ Crosby & Overton ]
2000 M. Alamede Bivd, Complon, CA 38380 W. 17th Srees; Long Beach, CA
CAT 0BO 015 352;  802&2 CAD 026 402 015, S0iBZ

(310) 357-7100

1 hereby cedily that ell information

mmeﬁ this and a\l/‘/chsd focumenis SoMmain brue and assuale cescripions Of the wesie. Al relevent informetion regarding known or sLepecled hazards

associaied vin the wesles glelsl

DRIVER
SIGHNATUR

ed. | cegfy hai we heve en esiadlisned program to reduce e volurme of waste 10 The degree (o be pconomically practiceble.

GENERATOR N
Ao Aorrurnied SIGNATURE Y

= L




Please print of type. {Form designed jor use on elite {12-piich) typewr'\ter.)

Form Appreved, OMB No. 2050-0039

T UNIEDRM HAZARDOUS 1. Generator ID Number

WASTE MANIFEST | #8 = 2202 é%& 777

4. Manifest Trackmg Number

e | 004748151 oK

2. Pa]ge Tof

&, Genera'iiig’”a i}an‘cp N?g_.rgxdd ZS
ESOD L2 ,Jd

//ua«:x_r &
7~ -zz.?

(3enerator’s Phone:

W,’a)r awarZo/
S v

Ganerator's Site Address (if dwﬁere}_uan mallmg addry
LRET By .z...umn.d

LsOf .fné rroces &3
| oscesord Ap

£. Transporter 1 Company Name

UNI WASTE

U.8, EFA ID Number
l CALOCGCO 317320

7. Transporter 2 Gompany Nams

U.s.

l

EPA ID Number

B. DESig.nmEGEﬂWiEWWNMENTAL U.S. EPAID Numbper
2430 ALMOND DRIVE: ‘
SILVER SPRINGS - Ny BL420 . NVDOHSB223586482
Fagity's Phone; {775)577-8001 |
Ob. U5, DOTD \ luging P Shi N Mazard Class, ID Numbe 0, Conlal . Totai . Unit
ieltl and Fack:ngEGn:::I:i:r?y)“\ncu R epeTpRng e, azar s, 10 Number, :40. L Type EU;:E?; :,f”{\f,gj 13, Weste Codes
AT 3 527
E L N ; TN 11 T -
2 ey Ky o :
5 | @y hwrers . Z23
N bwo #2 200 ) M/zrff;//@wrp 00 7|7 |375 | &
3

14. Speciai Handling instructions and Additional Information

WEAR PPE, ERG #128-

marked and labeled/placarded, and are in ail respects
Exparter, | certify that the contents of this consignment
| certy that the waste minimization statement ideniifizd in 40 CFR 262.57

15. GENERATOR’S/OFFEROR’S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of ihis consignment are fully and accurately destibed above by the proper shinping name, and are classified, packaged,
in proper condfion for transaort according to applicable intamational and national govemmenia\ regulations. If export shipment and | am the Primary
conform to the terms of the ettached EPA Acknowiedgment of Consent. :

Z7(a) (it ] am a large quantity generator) or (b} (if} am a smail quantity generaior} is true.

Genergior'siOfferor's PrintedTyped Name
dt";v:.!

Aot B [SRackn lic J»c

Signaiur Month Day Year

7150 7

16. International Shipments
Import fo LS.

Frangporter signzture (for exports anly):

D Expﬁr frmm

Pcm of enirylexit:
Pale lgaving U.S.:

17. Transporter Acknowiedgment of RegefBt of Materals P /// L

Trarwﬁnteeﬁyped Van}/ Signalu J Menth  Day  Year
A e an s | 7 bt ¥ 717% |97

Transporter 2 Prined Typed Nam€ Sipnature. © & ) Month  Day  Year

l/ 1|

18. Discrepancy

>

18&. Discrepancy Indication Space

D Quantity D Type

I:l Residue

Wanifest Reference Number:

D Farfial Rejection D Full Refection

18b. Altemate Facility {or Generaton)

Faciity's Phone:

U.8. EPAID Number

i

DESIGNATED FACILITY ———=— TRANSPORTER INT'L|+

18c. Signature of Alternate Facility {or Generaior] Manth Day Year
8. Hazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, and recycling systems)

T P 3 4.

‘D_‘ DE‘T’E”E“E‘: Fecilzy Owrer o Cperaior: Certication of receip: of fiazardous matenials covered by the manifest excep! as noled in ltem 88

Prinked/Typed Name Shanaae Mot Day  Year

e
- BPAForm 870022 {Rey, 3-05) Previous editions are obsolete.

DESIGNATED FACILITY TO GESTINATION STATE (iF REQUIRED)




WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE
TRUCK SCALE

Ticket #: TBNCNG
Purchased From: CPO12P SHIP DATE: 10/01/09
CONTROLLED ENVIRONMENTAL
PO BX 401

DAKLEY, CA 94561

WEIGHED AT:

DL/ID # B9290194 JASON PAYNECHAPP

Sivis ¢ )
METAL
PMANAGEMENT

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY thal tho fabowng dascrived commiodity wis weighed, measurd, bf suitsd by & waighmaster. whase
signalure i on this certfiate, wha |5 B rezegrized muthority of scourscy, 8 Brescrbed by Chapler 7 [zammancing with Seztan
12775 of Divislon § ot he Calomis Susinoss ond Profatakons Code, adminislared by the Diviaion of Mesauzoment Slandards of

e Gl D P e Control No:: 12 166726
12 RICHMOND, CA.  RC3265
600 S. 4TH STREET
RICHMONG, ChA 94804-3504

510-412-5300

veh # TK 6ZB24B7 1D # &ZB2487

SHPMNTH COMMODTTY
“'TENCNG #1 Unprepared

o0 serson
D - RN

206605 188805 2080

ALL WETGHTS ARE REPORTED IN POUNDS UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

ALl NON-POUND WEIGKTS ARE ASSUMED TO BE MANUAL WEIGHTS

| GRS Date 10/01/0%9 |METRIC TOM
| GRS Time 15:12 |  0.9435
| TRE Date 10/01/09 |

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE T | TRE Time 15:28 |
a=SCALE 1 b=SCALE 2 c=ﬁ£3_/ﬂ'=sc;\ 4 W=MANUAL WEIGHT e ieae e +
= NOT REFUNDAELE MORE THAN 20 DAYS FROM ABOVE DATE

briver Copy
in acerdance wilh the Cleen Air Acl and cthar epplicable lawe, ssllar musi sign the Scrp Accaplance Agmament lorm prvded al the scale al leest one Uims every 3 years, which epplies to any retyclabies in tha trensaction which mey cenlain or have contained relrigeranis
or other palaniis] Hazaicous Materlalz,

WEIGHMASTER SIGNATURE

(Traci Cresp

FOR SALVAGE VESICLE SALES: | hereby centify, under panalty of pesjury then any veRicle sald has tesn claared for dismantling with Lhe Depadment of Motor Vehicles.

HOLD HARMLESS AGREEWMENT: Salier wil indamnify and hold buyer harmisss far Samages, dsmands and lisbiflies, inzluding ressenebls aemey's foss, fesulling fram ina braact: of any wamanty nereundsr and driver agreas 12 be responsible for damaga to vehicle
dunng unlaading

BILL OF SALE: |'werrent thet | am the owner (ar swrsr's repressmalive) of the material describec bersan and have the night io sell sama, thal it conains no Hazardous Metenal as cefined in the Screp Acceplance Agremmant of olherwise by any Tederal of sinis lew ard
that for paymen: hereby recaived, | sall and convay tile 1o Sims Hugo Neu

Seller ceriifies that al refrigerant incdluding out nal mited to Chierofiuorscarbons and Hydrachizraluorecarcons {cailectively "GFG's”) Refrigerants and their substitutes as definad in section 608 of the Clean Air Act thal has
not lgaked previously have been recavered from appliance and motor vahicles pricr io delivery. | understand it is unlawfu! 1o reiesse Freon and CFC's inte the aimosphere and that any CFC's must be properly ramaved
oefore appliancas ar mote vehicle air condilioners can be recycled. | verify that either (check one):

D {1) ali CFC's previpusty isaked fram ihis container, or
E] 12} all CFC's were properly recoverad in accordance with 40 C.F.R. Section 82.155(g) and (h) by:

Et vendedor certifica que lodos los refrigerantes incluyendo pero na fimilado 2 CFC's y HOFC's Refrigerantes y 5us substitutos como se define en la seccion 608 del Actz de Aire Limpic que no ha goteado previamente han
sico recuperados de los electrogomesticos y autormdviles antes de ser entregados.

Yo entiendo gue €5 conira Iz ley liberar Fradn y otres dorofiuarccarbonos y hydrocliorofiucrocarbones (lagalmente flamados CFC's) en el aire ¥ que tadas fos CFC's tisnen gue eslar removidas apropiadamente anies de que
Ios aparaios o aire acondicionadas de los carros puedan ser reciclades. Yo verifique que {shegue uno):

D {1) lodos los CFC's han sido previamente evacuados de este contensdor, o

D {?) todos jas CFC's fueron recuperados en forma appropiaca ds acuerco con 40 C.F.R. Seccion 82.156(g) y (h) por:

MName/Mombre;

Address/Direccion:

Data/Facha:

Seller SignadrSaller Firma:

Printed Nama/Nombre:

Daie/Facha:

Seller's WarrantSalier's Warranl: Seller warrants and represents o the Purchaser Lhe malerial iransferred, by the Seller Lo the Purchaser pursuant fo this Agreement is nol and does not contain a “hazardeus substance” as
said tsrm is defined in the current applicabie fedaral or state environmental laws, rales, of regulations. In the evenl Purchaser ingurs any liability o obligalion due to & breach of said waranly and represenlatian, Seller

agrees to indemnify and hoid Purchaser harmless from all such ligbilities ant obligations. Notwithstanding the foreaoing, nothing set forth harein shall constitute a waiver by Seller of any rights under the jaw pursuant lo eny
writlen or cral agraements that it may have ageinst any entity.

EL VENDEDOR GARANTIZA, El vendecor garantiza y representa al Somprador que el materal transferido, por o Vendedor al Comprador de acusrco  esle acuerdo no 85 y no conliene “substandias peligrasas” como se
dijo &n € termino coma se defing en |as leyes, reglas. © regulaciones ambientales federsles v astalales. En el evenlo que & Gompragor incurra alguna responsabilidad u obfigacion per el rompimiente de dicha garantia y
representacion. El Vendsdor acuerda en ingsmnizar y no hecer responsable al Gompracor de toda dicha responsabllidad v obligagion. No abslante lo precedents, nags gicho aguf constiluird una renuncia por al Venoedor
de cualquier derecho baje Iz tey sagun cuglquier acuerdo BSCrto U oral que pueca lener en contra de cuslquier entidad.”




WETGHMASTER CERTIFICATE v
TRUCK SCALE B

SiMS
METAL
MANAGEMENT

THIS 15 TQ CERTIFY thal tha follwing sescroed eommodiy wes weightd, messured, o counlad by B woighmester, winas

Ti cket # . TBNCNG signelor la an this cenificale, wh ix & recogaired eutharity of mccuracy, 83 procardhed by Chaplar ? {commencing wht, Saction
.

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

12730)-cn’ndiim!nﬁha Calllgrmia Businazs and Prolesaions Code, i by the Divsion af b Standardp of
Purchased From: CPG12p SHIP DATE: 10/01,09 At ool osd e . tontrol No:: 12 166726
CONTROLLED ENVIRONMENTAL . 5
ONTROLLED ENVIRONMENT WEIGHED AT- 12 RICHMOND, CA RC326
PO BX 401

600 S, 4TH STREEY

RICHMOND, CA $4BD4-3504
DL/ID # B9290194 JASON PAYNECHAPP 510-412-5300
Veh # TK 62ZB2:87 1D # 6282487

OAKLEY, CA 94561

SHPHNT# -COMMOD T
TBNENG #1 Unprepared

| GRS Date 10/G1/09 |METRIC Tow
— | GRS Time 15:12 | 0.9435
| TRE Date 10/01/09 |
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE . ) | TRE Time 15:28 |
a=SCALE 1 b=SCALE 2 c=SCALE 3.~ d=SCALE’4 rm=MANUAL WE1GHT e +
e NOT REFUNDABLE MORE THAN 90 DAYS FROM ABOVE DATE

-

WEIGHMASTER SIGNATURE

I

Custemer Copy :
In soordance with the Clean Al Act and othar !p*ﬂglgw&f&lﬁﬂuslﬁiﬂfﬁl& Sérfp ’ﬁff‘ﬂ"f?‘waﬂe? o ] n:ixﬁh:“ 1511§§;12W5T2’ 3 years, which szplies (o enmguﬁe-blzso‘n theggneaion which mey contain or have conteined rsingsranis .

FOR SALVAGE VEHICLE SALES: | hamby carlify, undsr panatty of Porjury that Bny vehicle xald has besn cleered for dismantling with the Departmant of Mator Vehicles.

HOLD HARMLESS AGHEEMEN’F:‘ Selier will indemnify and hotd buyer harmlass for dameges, demends and liebilitias, including reascnable eflotnay’s fase, resulling from the breach of any warnly herpundar and drver agress to ba msponsitle for demaga Is venicls

during unloading,

BILL OF SALE: § warmant that | sm the owmer {or ownars

P ive) of the materie! deseribed hareon and have the fight 10 sell same, that i contains no [Hezamous Matarisl as defined in tha Scrap A Ag of atharwise by sny federal or stals law and
that lor peyment herskby received, | sell snd convey litle 1o Sirms Huga Neu

"CFC's"} Refrigerants and their substitates as cenned in seclion 508 of the Clean Air Act 1hal has
release Freon and CFC's into the almosphsre and that any CFC's must be properly removed

Seiler certifies that 21l rafrigeranl including but not limited to Chlorofluoracarbons anc Hydrochioroflugrocarbans {calieciively
not lsaked previously have been recoversd from appliance and motor vehicles prior io delivery, i understand |t is unlawfll to
before appliances or motor vehicle air conditioners £an be tecycled. | verify thal eithar {check one):

D (1) all CFC's previously leakstf from this container, or
D {2] alt GFC's were properly recovered in accordance with 40 C.F.R. Secticn 82.156(g) and th} by:

£l vendedor certifica que todas Ios refrigerantes incluyendo peqo no fimitado 8 CFC's y HCFC's Rsfrigarantss y sus substitulos come se gefine en 12 seccion 508 do! Acta de Alre Limpio que no ha goteado previamente han
sido recuperados de ios slectrodomésticos ¥ automoviles antas de ser Bntregados.

Yo entiendo que es cantra ia ley libarar Fredn ¥ etros clorofiuoracaropnos y hydroclorofiuorocarbonos {legal
lo= aparatos © airs acondicionados de Jos carros puedan serreciclados. Yo verifique gue {cheque unp):

D {1}tados les CFC's han side previamante avasuados de este contenadar, ©

ments llarmados CFC's) en &l aira y que todos Iss GFG's Hanaen que estar removidos apropiadamente antes de fue

D (2} todos los CFC's fusron recuperados 0 forma appropiada de acuerdo con 40 C.F.R. Seccion 82.456(g) y (h) por:

Name/Nombre:

Addrass/Direccion;

Date/Fecha:

Seller Signed/Seller Firma:

Prinled Name/Nombra:

Date/Fegcha:

'
Seller's WarranSeller's Warrant: Seller warrants ang represents o the Purchaser the material transferred, by the Seller to \ha Purchaser pursuanl lo this Agreemant is not and does not conlain a *hazardaus substance” as
said term iz defined in the current applicable faderal or slate environmants] jaws, rias, or regulalions. n the even) Furshasarincurs any liability or obligaticn gue 1o a breach of said warranty and representatior., Sallar

agress 10 indemnify and hold Purchaser harmiess from all such fiabililies ang obligations. Notwithslanding the foregoing, nothing set forlh herein shal constitute & waiver by Seiler of any rights unger the law pursuant lo any
written or oral agreaments thal it may have zgainst any sntity.

EL VENDEDOR GARANTIZA, E| vendatior garanlize y representa al Compradar gue e matarial transferida, por o) Vendedor al Comprador de agusrdo a aste acuerdo no es ¥ no contiang “substancias psligrosas” como se

dijo en e lermina como se defina en las layes, reglas, ¢ regulacienss ambientales federales y estatales. En &l avento que el Comprador incurmra alguna responsabilidad u obligacién por el rompimients de dicha garentia y

representacitn. El Vendedor scuerge en indemnizar y no hater responsable gl Comprader de toda dicha responsabiidad v obligacién, No obstante io precadente. nada dicho aqui consliluird una ranungia por 8l Vendador
¢e cualguisr derecho bajo la iey segln cualguier ssuerte escrito © ora! que puada tener en contra de cualguier entidad.” .




v L

2 )
WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE . . J
TRUCK SCALE

SiMs o
METAL
MANAGEMENT

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY that the ofiawing described commodily was weighed, mossurad, or counied by # waighmesto!, whoss

. siprekre |3 on this sanificata, who is a recognized autharity of Brouraty, b8 prescribed by Chepler 7 {commancing with Sachon
Tl Cket #: TBN CLE 12700} of Diviticn § e tha Galformin Sutiness and Profousions Code, Rdmisaiaced by oo Diviion of Maseutament Elandzrds of

purchased From: CPO12P SHIP DATE: 10/01/09 e Gtturie gt o o Control No:i: 12 166674
D ENVIR N . C32
CONTROLLED E ONMENTAL SERVI WEIGHED AT: 12 RICHMOND, CA R 65
PO BX 401 600 S. 4TH STREET
DAKLEY, CA 34561 RICHMOND, CA QLA0L-3504
DL/ID # 89290796 JASON PAYNECHAPP 510-412-5300

~Veh # TK 6282487 1D # 6ZB2487

“YBNELE #1 Unprepared T 329200 189406 3

80

ALL WEIGHTS ARE REPORTED IN POUNDS UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATEDR. ALL NON-POUND WEIGHTS ARE ASSUMED TO BE MANUAL WEIGKTS

+- ----t

| 6RS Date 10/01/09 |METRIC TOM

WEIGHMASTER SIGNATURE | GRS Time 13:16 |  1.B033

(Traci Crespo) | TRE Date 10/01/09 |

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE Tt P — | TRE Time 13:33 |
[ — P e

a=SCALE 1 b=SCALE 2 c=SCALE 3 E 4 mEMANUAL WEIGHT T T +

NOT REFUNDABLE MORE THAN 90 DAYS FROM ABOVE DATE

Driver Copy

I meordanes with tha Giean Air Al anc oiher spplicabla laws, salfer must sign the Serep Accepiance Agrasment form prvided at the scale £1 loast one time avery 3 yesrE, which appliss (o any mcyclebies in ine ransection which may coniein or have conlained refigsrents
of elher polentisl Hazardous Melenals

FOR SALVAGE VEHIGLE SBALES! |hareby cedify, under penalty of patjury $het any vehicls aoid has bean cieared for dismantling wilh Lhe Depariment of Motar Vahigles.

HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT: Selfar will indamnily and hokd buysr hermless for demages, demands end liebilities, inciuding ragaorabie alprmey's fees, resulting from tha breath of any wamrenty hereurdsr and deivar agrees 16 be responsible for damage to vahicls

guring unleading.

BILL OF SALE: | warmnt that! am fhe ownsr {cr owner's rpresentstive) of the maleral described herscn 8nd hava the right io sell same, thal it conleins na Hezardous Matarle! ss defined In Ihe Scrap Al A o' ist by &any fedaral o: stale iaw and

that for paymest hereby received, | sell and convey tie io Sims Hugo Neu.

Selier certifies that ail refrigerant including but not limitet 1o Chlarofiuerocarbons and Hydrochiaraflucrocarbons {coledtively “CFC's™) Reifrigerants and their substtutes as defined in saction 608 of the Clean Air Act that has

not igaked previcusly have been racovarat from eppliance and motor vehisles prior to delivery. | understand it is unlawlul fo release Fraon and CFC's inlo the atmosphere and that any GFG's must be properly removed
pefore appliances or motor vehicls air condilioners can be recyclec. | verify that either (chack one).

D (1) ail CFC's previously leaked from this container, or
D {2) all CFC's were propedy recovered in accordance with 40 C.F.R. Saclion 82.156{g) and (n) by.

El venoedor cartifica gue lodos 1os refrigarantes imsluyenda pero no fivitado & CFC's y HOFC's Redrigerantss y sus substitutos com

o se define en ia seccion B0S del Acta de Aire Limpio que no ha goleado previamanta han
sido recuperados de los giectrodomasticos y automaviies antas de ser enregados.

Yo entiendc que es conira {a ley liberar Frean y atros cleraliuorecarbonos y hydrocloraliuerccarbonos {legaimente flamados CFC's) an gl sire y que todos los CFC's tienen gue @star remavidos apropiadamente antes oe que
ios gparatos o aire aconticionacos de los carros pusdan ser reciclados. Yo verifigue gue (chequs uno).

D {1} todos los GFC's han sido praviaments evacuados de este contenedor,
[j (21 1odos los GFG's fuaron recuperados en Jorma approplada de acuerde oon 40 C.F.R. Seccion §2.156(g) v (h) por:

Nama/Nombre:

Address/Direccion:

DatefFecha:

Selter SignediSeller Firma:

Prinied Name/MNombre:

Data/Fecha:

Saller's WarrantSailer's Warrant: Seller warrants and represaris Io the Purchaser the materlal transferrec. by the Seller to Ihe Purchaser pursuant 1o this Agreemsnt is not and doat net contain a *hazardous 5UD51ANGE" a5
epic farm is Gafinad in ihe current appiicable federal or state anviranmental Taws, rulas, or regulations. Inihe event Purchaser incurs any liability or cbligation cue te a breach of said waanty and represantation, Selfer

agrees 1o indemnnify and hoid Purchaser harmless from alf such liabilities and chiigations. Netwithslancing the foregeing, nolhing set forth hereln shall constitate a waiver by Seller of any righls under the law pursuant Lo any
written or oral agreements that it may have agamnsl any snfity.

EL VENDETOR GARANTIZA, El vendacor garantize y representa ai Comprador qua sl material ransferido, por al Wendecor al Comprador dg acuer¢o a esle acuerdo no 88 y no contisne “substancias psligresas” como se
dije #n & tarming camo se define en a5 leyes, regias, 0 reguiaciones ambieniales federsias y aslatales. En ol svenia que el Compratar incurra elguna responsabilidad u obligacién por &i rompimientc de dicha garanlia y

rapresentacion. Bl Vendedor acusrda en indemnizar y no hacer respansable al Camprador de toda dicha responsabilidad y ebligacian. No obstanie io precedente, nada diche agul consliuird una renuncia por &l Vandedar
de cualquier daracha bajo 1a ley seg0N cusiquier acuerto Bscrilo L oral que pueda tenar e conlra de cuglquisr entidad.”




[ e e
— / _
WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE T .  Sims
e =~ TA
TRUCK SCALE ~
WEIGHMASTER SERTIFICATE MANAGEMENT
THIE 18 TC CERTHFY thet b WHU deacribed sommeadity was welghod, messured, or cored bys mlﬂhm:ls‘b‘-" \Mwiu_
Ticket #: TBNCLE T Dt v St B o et o bty ot i S
Purchased From: CPO12p SHIP DATE: 10/01/0% e S g oo Ao Control No:: 12 166674
OLLED ENVIRDNMENT .
EgN;z o1 R AL SERVI WEIGHED AT 12 RICHMOND, CA RC3265

600 S. 4TH STREET
RICHMOND, CA 94804-3504

DL/ID # BY290798 JASON PAYNECHAPP 510-412-5300
Veh # TK 6282487 1D # 6282487

DAXLEY, CA 9454

SHPMNT# COMMOD T
TBNCLE #1 Unprepared

! GRS Date 10/01/0% |METRIC TON

WEIGHMASTER SIGNATURE e ' | GRS Time 13:16 |  1.8053
(Traci Crespo) | TRE Date 10701709 |
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE AR e PP e | TRE Time 13:33 |
e, A T e =T
a=SCALE 1 b=SCALE 2 C=SCALE 3~ d=SpALE 4 T=MANUAL WETGHT D LT T Tt +

NOT REFUNDAELE MORE THAN 90 DAYS FROM ABOVE DATE

/ Customer Copy

In seomdance with the Clean Air Act &nc other .apﬁ.imlewsrsalffar‘uslﬁigrila sé.ip meaﬁegmiﬁﬁ:ﬁmﬁiﬁﬁl °"§j’ﬁ58[y 3 yesrs, which apelias 1o un&vzggblmn Iheyicegegaiion which may coniain or have conteines rsligamants

Sland|

FOR SALVAGE VEHICLE SALES: ¢ harsby canify, under penaky of psriury thet any varicie soid Fas been chkeand for dismentling with the Department of Motor Vehicles.
HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT: Ssllar wilt indsmnify and hokd buyer harmless for demages, o

and ligbiiities, i ing feasohebla atiomey's feas. resulling from the breach of Bny warrenty hereundar end driver agreas 1o bs respansitls for demoga to vahicle
durirg unleading.

BILL ©F SALE: { wanant that | am the owner {or owner's Tpreseniativa) of the metsnel describad hareon end hava the right o seli sama, that it caniains ne Hezerdous Material ss definad in the Serep Accaptance Agmeman or otherwiss by any fedaral or state law end

that for payment hereby retsived, | sell snd convay Inle 1o Sims Huge Nau,

Seller certifies 1nal all rsfrigerant including but Aot limited to Chloralluorocaroons ard Hydrochiorafluoracarbons (coliectively "CFC's™) Refrigerants and their substilules as defined in seclion B0 of the Ciean Air Aci that has

not isaked previously have been racoversd from appliance and motor vehicies prior to dalivery. | understang it is unlawful to release Freon and CFC's inlo the atmosphere and that any CFC's must be properly removed
befare appliances or motor vehicle sir conditioners can be Tegycled. | verify thal either (check one): ’

D (1) all CFC's praviausly leaked from this container, or
!:l {2) all CFC's were proparly recoverad in accardance wilh 40 C.F.R. Sectior, B2.156(g) and (h) by:

El vendedor cerifica que fodos Ios refrigerantss incluyendo perc ro limitado & CFC's y HCFC's Refriceranies y 8Us substitutz:

s como se defing en la sazcidn 608 del Acta os Aire Limpie que no hz goiezado previemente han
sido recuperados de los electrodoméslicos y automéviles antes de ser entregados.

Yo entiendo gue es contra iz ley likerar Frean ¥ atros clorofiuarocarbonos y hydreglorofluorocarbonos Hegalmente llamados CFC's) en e aire y que todos los CFC's tianan Qus estar removidos apropiadamante antes de gue
{05 aparalos o aire acandicionados de los carros puedan ser raciclades. Yo varifigue que (chegue uno):

D (1) 10008 los GFC's han sido previamenle evacuados de este contanedor, ¢
I:l (2) todos Ios CFC's fueran racuperados en forma appropiada de scuerdo con 40 C.F.R. Seccidn 52.155(n) v {h) par:

MName/Mornbre:

Address/Direccion:

Date/Fecha:

Selier Signad/Setler Firma:

Printed Name/Nombre:

Date/Fecha:

Seller's Warrent/Seller's Warrant: Seller wamants and represents to the Purchaser the malerial transferred, by tha Sellar 1z the Purchaser pursuant 1o this Agresment is not and doas nol tontain & *hazardous substance” as
said term is defined in the current applizable federal or state environmental laws, rules, or regutalions. In he event Purchaser ingurs any lrabilty ar obligstion due to a breach of said warranty ang representation, Sellar

agrees o indemnify and held Purchaser harmiess from all sush lizbittias and abligalions. Notwithstanding the foragoing, nothing set forth harein shall consliluts a waiver by Selter of any rights undar the law pursuant to any
written or oral agreements that it may have apainst any entity.

EL VENOEDOR GARANTIZA. El vandedor garantiza y representa al Comprador que &l material transferigo, por el Vandedor al Cemprador de acusrdo a aste acuerdo ne s ¥ No contiane "substencias peligrases” como se
dijo en e terming como se dafing en las leyas, reglas, o regulaciones ambientales federales y aslatales. Ep &l eventa que &l Compradar incurra alguns rasponsabilidad u ebligacion per el rompimiente de dicha garantia ¥

representacion. El Vendedor acuerds an indemnizar ¥ no hacer responsable a! Cornprador de toda dicha responsabilidad y obligacidn. No obstants lo precedente, nada dicho aqui constiluira una renuncia por el Vendedor
de cualquier derecho bajo 1a ley segin cualguisr aeuerds escrito u oral que pueda tenar an contra de cualguisr entidad.”




* A

P T8
o P
WETGHMASTER CERTIFICATE P _j SiMs '
R— - METAL
TRUCK SCALE MANAGEMENT
WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS 15 TO CERT!FY thal ho following describied commodity wak weighad, messured, or courtad by B woighmasisr, wheas

TiCl{et #: TBN CLF Eignaura is on Bits corifcate, whis s & recagRizzo avthonly of sccuracy, m prescribed by Chapiet 7 (commancing with Secton

42700} of Dnasian 5 of the Culfomia Buainess and Profsasions Code, sgminklores by th Civsion of Maasuremen Slandards of

Purchased From: CPO12P SHIP DATE: 10/01/09 e o Bl T s Aupeense

CONTROLLED ENVIRONMENTAL SERVI WEIGHED AT:
PO BX 401

Control No:: 12 166675
12 RICHMOND, CA. RC3265

600 §. 4TH STREET

RICHMOND, CA 94804-3504

DL/ID # BR2907P6 JASON PAYNECHAPP 510-412-5300
veh # TK  6N34468 1D # &N34468

DAKLEY, CA 94561

SHPMNTH COMMODTTY
TBNCLF #1 Unpr epai"ed '

ALL WEIGHTS ARE REPDRTED IN POUNDS UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. ALL NON-POUND WEIGHTS ARE ASSUMED TQ BE MANUAL WEIGHTS

- m - m e s s

| GRS Date 10/01/09 |METRIC TON

WEIGHMASTER SIGNATURE | GRS Time 13:1% |  0.6895
(Traci Crespb) | TRE Date 10/01/0% |

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE ) | TRE Time 13:37 |

a=5CALE 1 b=SCALE 2 czsﬁ 3 7&% UAL WEIGHT T +

NOT REFUNDAELE MORE THAN 90 DAYS FROM ABOVE DATE
Driver Copy

In ecordance wilh the Clean Al Act and cihar applicable laws, sellar must sign the Sorap Accepiance Agreament form prvides at the staie at last ons lima avary 3 yoars, which appliss 1=

sy rasyclabies in the tmnsatlion which may conisin or have comalned Teingerants
or other polenlial Razerdous Meleriais,

FOR SALVAGE VEHIGLE SALES: | heraby certify, under paneily of pasjury Ihat any vehicle cold has been clearad ior dismantling wih the Cmpatmem of Molor Vehiclss
HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT: Saller will indemnily and hold buyer hanmisss for damages, cemancs end liebilities, including ressonable attomey's laes, rasuiling irom the braach af eny wamanty hereundar end diver agrees 1 be reponsible for demage o vehicls
during unleading.

BILL OF SALE: ! warsnt that | am the cwnar (or swne’'s rapresantative) of the materis! described herann and have the right 1o seli sama, het it conleins ne Hazariaus Melenial a5 defined in tha Scrap Accsplance Agmemant o otherwise by sny fadersl or slats law end

thet for payment heteby eeeivad, | sall and convey title to Simz Huge Neu.

Seller cartifies thal all refigerant including but not limited to Ghicrofubrocarbons and Hydrochlotofiuorocaroons (coliectively "OFC's™) Refriperants and their substitutes as defined In section 608 of the Clean Air Act that has

not leaked previously have been recavered from appliance and motor vehicles prior o delivery. | understand it is unkawiul o release Freon and GFC's inlo the atmesphare and tha: any CFG's must be propery removed
bafore appliances or motar venicie air conditioners can be recycied. 1 veriiy thal either (check one):

D {17 &ll CFC's previousty leaked fram this container, or
D (2} ali CFC's were properly recovered in ancordance with 4¢ G.F.R. Section §2.188{g) and (h} by:

El vendacor certifica gua 0dos 1os refrigerantes incluyendo pera no fimitado a CFC's y HCFC's Refrigerantes v sus substitutas como se efine en la seceion 608 del Acla de Aire Limpio que no ha goleado previamenta han
sido recuperados de Ios alactrodomeésticos v aulomoviles antes de ser antregados.

¥o entiando que es cantra la ley liberar Fradn y otros clerofluorocarbonos y hydraciorcflucrocaropnos (legaimente Hamagos CEC's) en el aire y que todes los CFC

s tienen que estar removitas apropiadamente anles de qua
los gparatos o aire acondicionados de los carros pusdan ser reciciades. Yo verifigue que (cheque uno):

D {1} togos ips GFG's han sido previamenie evacuados de este contenedor, &
D (2) tetios los CFC's fusron recuperados en forma appropiada de acuerdo con 40 C.F.R. Seccion 82.156(9) y (h) por:

Nama/Nombra:

Address/Direccion:

Caip/Fecha:

Selier Signed/Seller Fima:

Prinled Name/Nombre:

DatefFecha:

Sefler's WarrantSaller's Warrant: Seller warrants anc Teprasents 1o the Purchaser tha material transferred, by 1he Salier fo the Purchasar pursuant to this Agreement is not and does not cantain a “hezardous substance” as
said term is definad in the current applicable federal or stale Bnvircnmental laws, rules, of reguiations. In the avent Purchaser incurs any liability or abligation due lo 8 breach of said warranly and representation, Seller

agrees to indermnify and hold Purchaser harmiess from all such liabilities and obligations. Notwithstanding the foregoimg, nothing $et forin harein shall consfitute & waiver by Seller of any rights undar the iaw pursuant to any
written or oral agreements thal it may have againsi any entiy.

El VENDEDOR GARANTIZA. El vendedor garantiza y represents al Comprador que e material transferido, por e! Vendedor al Comprador de scuerdo a este acuerdo no es y no contiene “substantias peligresas” como se
dijo an & termino coma $& dafine en |as eves, reglas, o reguiacionss ambieniales federaies y esiatales. En ef svenio que & Gomprador incurra algunia responsanilicad u obligacién por el rompimiento de dicha garantia y

represenlacidn, & Vendedor acuerda en indemnizar y no hacer responseble al Gomprador de toda dicha responsabilidad y obigacién. No abstante Io precedents, nada dicho aqui constiluirad una renuncia por el Vendedor
da cuaiquier gerecho bajc la jey sep(n cualquisr acuerdo escrite u oral gue puaeda taner en conlra de cualquier entidad.”




WETGHMASTER CERTIFICATE H j_’) SIMS
TRUCK SCALE o b METI\-&\LGEMENT
WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY thel the follning deseribed sommodity wiis waighad, masseured, o counied by 2 waighmester, whose

Ticket # . TBNCLF #gnamre is £n this CAMCAS, win 16 8 recaynized duthtrity of prourery, oz preacribad by Chugiter 7 {commancing with. Saction

12704) of Swvs'on § of the Caldomia Bumness end Frolazzions Code, sdmimsioied by the Divisich of Messuremen Slanda:ds of

Purchased From: CPOJZP SHIP DATE: 10/01/09 i S Sepsnnt o Fosd o e Contral No:: 12 166675
CONTROLLED ENVIRONMENTAL SER .
CONTROLLS ENTAL SERV) WEIGHED AT 12 RICHMOND, CA RC3265

600 S. 4TH STREET

RICHMOND, CA 94804-3504
DL/ID # BY29G796 JASON PAYNECHAPP - 510-412-5300
Veh # TK &N34668 1D # 6N34468

OAKLEY, CA 94561

SHPMNT# COMMODITY
TBNCLF %1 Unprepared

N . ! GRS Date 10/01/09 |METRIC TON
WEIGHMASTER SIGNATURE , ;o | 6RS Time 13:19 |  0.6895
~(Traci Crespo} .- | TRE Date 10/01/09 |
S ‘ | TRE Time 13:37 |

oyl -
. ~LOSCALE 4 m=MANUAL WEIGHT Ao +
NOT REFUNDABLE MORE THAN 90 DAYS FROM ABOVE DATE

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE .~
a=SCALE 1 b=SCALE 2 c=SCALE 3

Customer Copy
in Beordance with the Clean Air Ac! and other npdiwilawsﬁa‘rfranluslpE?!Ec %cﬁu Wyﬁﬁwanjepg?mﬂdﬁhel t:m&a‘ﬂﬁ;»%w&gﬁ/ Ayears, which applies lo any rmbw Thegspgegtion which mey contain or heve conlained reirigarsnls
= =dr r ALy o \andis, *

FOR SBALVAGE VEHIGLE SALES: 1 heraby certify, undsr penstty of perjury thal any vshicie sold has baen clesred for dismantling with the Deparimant ef Meolor Vahicles.
HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT: Ssller wili indemnify and hold buysr harmisss for demagss, demends mnd lasiles, including ressonable atiomey’s lees, resulting from the breach of any wamanty hareunder and drivar agress i be responsibie

for demage io vehicle
#uring unloading,

_BILL OF SALE: | wameni Insl1 am tha owner [or owner's represeniative) of the material descnbed haraon and heve the right tc sall same, thet il contains no Hezerous Matarial as dsfined in the Scrap Acceptence Agresmeni of pihermwise by any faderal or sale Jaw and

thal far peymanl heraby raceivad. | ssll ang canvay title lo Sims Hugo Neu

" "Beller certifies thal aki refrigerant inciuding but not limited to Chilcrofluaracarbons and Hydrechlorofuorocarbans (collectively
notleaked previously have besn recovered from appliance and molor vehicles prior 1o delivery. | understand i is unl.
- “bafore appliances or malor vehicle sir condilioners can be TRCyCled. 1 verify that sither (check one)

D {t} all CFC's pravicusly leaked from this container, ar

"CFC's"}) Refrigerants and their substitutas as defined in secion 608 of the Claan Air Act that has
awll 1o relgase Freon and CFC's into the atmosphere and thal any GFC's must be properly removed

D (2) all GFC's wers proparly recovered in sccordance with 40 G.FE.R. Section §2.156(g) and (h} by:

El vendedor certifice que lodos Iog refrigerantes incluyendo perg no kmitade a CFC's y HOFC's Refriparan

165 ¥ sus substitutes como s€ define en la seccion 608 del Acta de Aire Limpic gue na ha goieado previamente han
sido recuperados de los electrodomésticos y automéviles antes de ser entregados.

Yo entiende que s contrz Ja ley libarar Frean ¥ olros cloroflugrocarbonos v hydracioreflusrocarbonos {legaimente llamadeas CFC's)
los aparalos o aire acondicionados de l05 carros puadan ser reciclados. Yo veriiqua que (cheque unox

I:] (1) todos los CFC's han sido previamente evecuados de esle contenedor, o

en ¢l aire y que todos los CFC's tienen que estar removides apropizdaments anles de gue

G (2) lodos los CFEC's fueron recuperados en farma eppropiada de acuerdo con 40 C.F R, Sessien 82.156(a}y (h) por;

Narme/Nombre:

Address/Direccion:

Daig/Fecha:

Seller Signed/Selier Firma:

Printad Nama/MNombre:

Date/Facha:

Seller's Warrant'Seller's Warrant Seher warranls and Tepresents lo ihe Purchaser the material ransferrac. by the Sefle fc the Purchaser pursuant it this Agreemant is not and does not conlain a *hazardous substanca” as
said larm is defined in the current applicable fedsral or state emvironmental laws, rutas, or regulations. in the evenl Purchaser incurs any tiability or cbligation due Lo a breach of said warranty and representation, Seliar
agrees to indemnify and hold Purchaser harmiess from all such liabilifies and abligations. hatwithstanding tha forsgoing, nolhing set forth harein shalf constitute a waiver by Seller of any fights under the law pursuant o any
written or oral ggreements that it may have against any entity.

EL VENDEDOR GARANTIZA, El vendedor garantiza y representa al Comprador que el material transferido, por
gijo en g termine come se define an las ieyes, reglas, © rapulacionas ambiantales federales Yy estatales.
representacion. El Vendedor acuerda sn indemnizar ¥y no hacsr respansabl
de cualguisr derecho bajo l& ey segun cua!

&l Vandedor ai Comprador de acuerdo a este acuerdo no es ¥ o contiene “substancias peligrosas” como se
En &l evanto que &l Cempradar incurra alguns responsabifidad u abligasién por &l rompimisnto de dicha garantia y

e al Comprador te tods dicha responsabiiidad y obligacién. No obslants Io pracedente, nada disho aqu{ constituird una renuncia por el Vendedor
quier agusrdo escrilo U oral que pueda tener &n contra de cualguier antidzd.”
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- [FREIGHT GHARGES 0. OF PECES  PULLED D
i i |
| | | |
WARNING: Transporting fiammabie geses and/or
harardoas malerals in a6 enclosed var, adtomonile o
aulemobile runk in very dangercds becouse iU oan
cause e fire or explosion resulting it serious inpry or
deatin. Read cvinder lubel warnings, Materiz) Safety
Data Sheets (IMEDEs) and/or sajety bookict P-3488,
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